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Happy Valley

Wednesday 7th December 2016

South Africa Hep (C5) 1650m
Brazil Hep (C3) 1000m

England Hep (€3) 1200m
Longines Intl Jockeys (C4) 1000m
Longines Intl Jockeys (C4) 1650m
France Hep (C4) 1200m

Longines Intl Jockeys (C4) 1650m
Longines Intl Jockeys (C3) 1650m
Australia Hep (C2) 1800m

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to Sportsbet.com.au

9:30 pm
10:00 pm
10:30 pm
11:10 pm
11:40 pm
12:10 am
12:40 am
1:10 am
1:50 am

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 1 South Africa Hcp (C5) 1650m :9:30 pm

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 5. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Fantasticlife Vincent Ho (al) Caspar Fownes 3165453605 30:3-1-3  $281,963 10% 23% 9 605
2. King's Steed Keith Yeung (al) TKNg 4985851457 42:3-2-3 §$1126105 7% 19% 3 605
3. My Blessing (NZ) Zac Purton CHYip 450095000 8:0-0-0 $51975 0% 0% 8 605
4. Spicy Double (NZ) Joao Moreira K'L Man Man 3834058580 12:0-0-2  $156251 0% 17% 11 60
5. Always Wongchoy (NZ) N Callan Y S Tsui s0470889s5 9:0-0-0 $10948 0% 0% 7 595
6. Dutch Windmill (IRE)  Olivier Doleuze C W Chang 7380576096 19:0-1-1 $81,125 0% 11% 4 58
1. Vivacious Winner Silvestre De Sousa D Cruz 7650980050 10:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 56
8. Bliss Cartel Douglas Whyte David Ferraris 4375235738 220-1-3  $102,781 0% 18% 12 55
9. Perfect Timing (NZ) Derek Leung (al) ~ TP Yung 0048507050 16:0-0-0 $41384 0% 0% 6 535
10. Le Pegase Karis Teetan Almond Lee 5505009700 11:0-0-0 $25780 0% 0% 1 525
11. Fresh And Fresh (GB)  Ben So (al) Peter Ho 3780050468 341-1-2  $450167 3% 12% 10 515
12. Racingforpleasure (FR) Matthew Chadwick KW Lui 070008990 13:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 515

SCRATCHED

Race 1 South Africa Hep (C5): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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FANTASTICLIFE

" 5year old b gelding (male)
Sire Encosta De Lago Dam Beauty Belle
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Caspar Fownes
Jockey Vincent Ho 60.5kg
Win Range 1400m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $281,963
W&P% 10-23

; . Career 30:3-1-3 12 Mths 15:1-0-2 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Owners Good Neighbour Syndicate Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 283-1-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Red : Yellow Lightning Bolt, Mauve Armlets On White Slvs, Yellow irm Y:U-U- 00 2T oft £.U-- eavy V.U-U-
Chevron On Red Cap. Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 7:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f14 SHAT Sun27Novl6 1400m Cls5 Good  J Moreira 580 4 290 King Winsa 55.5kg 1.30L 1:23.11
1of14 SHAT Sun6Novl6 1400m Cls 5 Good  J Moreira 55.5 4 2.40 Fantasticlife 55.5kg 1.30L 1:22.63
6of14 SHAT Sun160ctl6 1400m Cls 5 Good O Doleuze 555 3 8.701I?2I§i9r1 Blue Banner 56.0kg 2.40L
50f14 SHAT Sat10ctl6  1400m Cls 5 Soft 0 Doleuze 560 7 630 Co‘od Method 60.5kg 4.30L 1:22.22
40f14 SHAT  Sun11Sepl6 1400m Cls5 Good O Doleuze 56.0 7 6.00 Good For You 60.5kg 3.00L 1:22.1
- 1 Trainer T K Ng Barrier 3
|
- n KI NG S STEED Jockey Keith Yeung 60.5kg Prizemoney $1,126,105
7yearold b gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 7-19
¥ Sire Court Command Dam Catnipped
Breeder Unknown Career 423-2-3 12 Mths 121-0-0 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 7:1-0-1
Quners Wong Siu Wah Firm0:0-0-0  Good 382-2-3  Soft20-0-0  Heavy 21-0-0
Colours Pale-Green : Yellow Chevron And Chevron On Green Slvs, Green Chevron irm U:0-0- oo T oft £20-0- eavy Z.1-U-
On Yellow Cap. Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 22:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 HAPP  Wed 16Nov16 1200m Cls 5 Good D Whyte 59.5 2 3.50 Peace On Earth 60.5kg 3.70L 1:10.67
30f12 SHAT Tue 250ctl6 1200m Btria Good D Whyte 00 4 0 Beat The Clock 0.0kg 3.50L 1:10.69
90f12 HAPP Wed 28Sep16 1200m Cls 5 Good D Whyte 60.0 10 44.00151%ir91(i5ng Champion 60.0kg 4.00L
80f14 SHAT Sun11Sepl6 1000m Cls5 Good ANg 575 7 46.00 Ace King 58.5kq 5.80L 0:57.36
80of12 HAPP Wed 18May16 1200m Cls 5 Good D Whyte 605 6 ll.OOlRll(Jqu)y Diamond 57.5kg 3.80L
B MY BLESSING Trainer CH Yip Barrier 8
. Jockey Zac Purton 60.5kg Prizemoney $51,975
4 year old b gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
k Sire Tavistock Dam Diversa
’ Breeder Unknown -0- 0-0- 0-0- -0-0-
S reriono Bumonor upznto meuo
Colours Orange & White Qtrd : White & Green Striped Slvs And Checked Cap. Irm L= 0od 6.v-0- Tt UU-L- eavy V-t
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 HAPP  Wed 30Nov16 1650m Cls 5 Good O Murphy 58.0 3 12.00 Double Point 56.0kg 2.50L 1:41.11
50f12 HAPP  Wed 16Nov16 1200m Cls 5 Good O Murphy 60.5 4 34.00 Peace On Earth 60.5kg 4.00L 1:10.67
11 0f 12 SHAT  Wed 2Nov16 1200m Cls 4 Good  KTeetan 520 1 12.00 Hearts Keeper 55.0kg 7.80L 1:09.73
11 of 14 SHAT = Sun 230ct16 1400m Cls 4 Good K Chiong 50.0 6 81.00 Smiling Charm 56.5kg 8.80L 1:22.19
90f14 SHAT Sat80ctl6 ~ 1400m Cls 4 Good B So 53.5 10 199.00 Snow Slider 58.0kg 4.30L 1:22.07
ﬂ n SPICY DOUBLE Trainer K L Man Man Barrier 11
. Jockey Joao Moreira 60.0kg Prizemoney $156,251
._ 4 year old b gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
o Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Rainbow Echo
' Breeder Unknown 0. N0 N0 ).
Owners Ng Chong Muk, Wong Man & Ng Siu Luen :a ree(; g 20'000 2 22 Ncllﬂl‘;,ézdozo 2 ;stﬂUOROZ.éJéJ 0 ﬁnd UpO.Z(.)OOOOO
Colours White & Royal-Blue Stripes : Royal-Blue Chevron On Red Slvs, Yellow Star "1 V="V ood L2.9-U Tt Uo-L- eavy V-t
On Red Cap. Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-0-2 Track 5:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 5:0-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 HAPP  Wed 9Nov16 1650m Cls 5 Good  J Moreira 575 10 3.70 Casa Master 60.5kg 1.60L 1:41.76
80f12 HAPP Wed 260ct16 1650m Cls 5 Good  ZPurton 60.0 7 5.00 Mutual Joy 60.5kg 2.50L 1:42.42
30of 12 HAPP Wed 120ctl6 1650m Cls 5 Good  ZPurton 59.0 7  7.20 Winaswewish 60.5kg 2.20L 1:41.34
40f 14 SHAT  Sun 25Sepl6 1200m Cls 5 Good D Leung 59.0 11 50.00 Sea Warrior 59.0kg 3.00L 1:10.04
11 0f 14 SHAT Sat3Sepl6 ~ 1400m Cls 5 Good  Alai 60.5 9 68.00 Red Peony 60.5kg 7.00L 1:22.91

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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% | ALWAYS WONGCHOY

; 4 year old b gelding (male)
L Sire Savabeel Dam Mamma Rose
' Breeder Unknown
Owners Lester C H Kwok
Colours Yellow & Purple Hlvd : Purple Slvs, Red Cap.

Race Details Track

50f9 SHAT Tue8Novl6 1200m Btria Good

90f9 SHAT Sat 10Sepl6 1200m Btria Soft

13 of 14 SHAT  Sun 29May16 1600m Cls 5 Good

50f9 SHAT Tue 17Mayl6 1200m Btria Soft

40f14 SHAT  Sun10Aprl6 1400m Cls5 Soft
I3 DuTCH WINDMILL

5 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Dark Angel Dam Cover Girl
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 7
Jockey N Callan 59.5kg Prizemoney $10,948
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
U Rispoli 00 1 0 Great Wisdom 0.0kg 4.50L 1:11.68
N Rawiller 00 7 0 Beauty Love 0.0kg 13.50L 1:11.97
C Schofield 58.5 13 15.00 Blazing Pass 58.5kg 14.30L 1:35.73

C Schofield 00 4

0 Big Bang Bong 0.0kg 3.40L 1:11.89

Owners Ng Yat Cheung

Colours Blue : Pink Sash, Stripe On Slvs And Checked Cap.
Race Details Track
50f9 SHAT Fri2Decl6 ~ 1200m Btria Good
70f12 HAPP  Wed 9Nov16 1650m Cls 5 Good
30f11 HAPP  Sun300ctl6 1650m Cls5 Good
8of14 SHAT = Sun25Sepl6 1400m Cls 5 Good
11 0of 14 SHAT = Sat3Sepl6 ~ 1200m Cls 5 Good
£ [ vivACIoUS WINNER

" 4yearold b gelding (male)

xr ' Sire Congrats Dam Mrs Windsor
Breeder Unknown
Owners Clement Lie Kau Bun

Colours Mauve : Gold Hoop, White & Mauve Checked With White Hlvd Slvs, White

& Mauve Checked Cap.
Race Details Track
70f12 HAPP Wed 30Nov16 1650m Cls 5 Good
60of11 HAPP Wed 23Nov16 1800m Cls 5 Soft
12 of 13 SHAT Tue 8Novl6 1600m Btria Good
90f12 SHAT Tue 250ctl6 1200m Btria Good
10 of 14 SHAT  Sun5Junl6  2000m Cls 5 Good

3 |EJ BLISS CARTEL

£ )

Breeder Unknown

Owners Elseda Shum Mei Chu, Professor Hextan Ngan Yuen Sheung, Chu Kwong Fir

6 year old br gelding (male)
Sire Dane Shadow Dam Russian Classic

Por & Andrew Shuen Pak Man

Colours Yellow : Purple Diamonds, Pale-Blue Sivs, Purple, Yellow & Pale-Blue Cap.J0ckey 0:0-0-0

Race Details

40of11 HAPP
30f14 SHAT
70of14 SHAT
8of 11 SHAT
20f12 SHAT

Sun 300ct16
Sun 160ct16
Sat 10ct16
Tue 65epl6

1650m Cls 5
1600m Cls 5
1400m Cls 5
1050m Btria

Wed 10Feb16 1600m Cls 5

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Track
Good
Good
Soft
Soft
Good

K Teetan 58.5 10 37.00 Friends Forever 52.5kg 1.00L 1:23.68
Trainer C W Chang Barrier 4
Jockey Olivier Doleuze 58.0kg Prizemoney $81,125
Win Range 1050m W&P% 0-11
Career 19:0-1-1 12 Mths 12:0-0-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:0-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 8:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
0 Doleuze 00 2 0 Western Express 0.0kg 3.00L 1:11.87
N Callan 56.0 5 5.90 Casa Master 60.5kg 3.50L 1:41.76
K Chiong 53.0 9 20.00 Cash Courier 60.0kg 0.40L 1:42.29
ANg 535 4 45.001|gggﬂral Friendship 56.0kg 2.00L
ANg 53.0 13 84.00 éeésons King 56.5kg 7.00L 1:09.35
Trainer D Cruz Barrier 5
Jockey Silvestre De Sousa 56.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B So 52.5 7 16.00 Double Point 56.0kg 3.50L 1:41.11
K Chiong 535 2 35.001%q%i2ce Exchequer 59.0kg 3.30L
U Rispoli 00 11 0 Miiitary Attack 0.0kg 14.80L 1:36.66
S D Sousa 00 1 0 Beat The Clock 0.0kg 10.50L 1:10.69
H Cheng 57.5 11 110.00 Good Fit 59.0kg 9.00L 2:01.69
Trainer David Ferraris Barrier 12
Jockey Douglas Whyte 55.0kg Prizemoney $102,781
Win Range - W&P% 0-18
Career 22:0-1-3 12 Mths 6:0-1-2  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
m 1:0-0-0 Good 19:0-1-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 9:0-1-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Moreira 53,5 2 2.00 Cash Courier 60.0kg 0.80L 1:42.29

C Schofield 52.0
C Schofield 52.0
A lLai 0.0
S D Sousa 52.5

5 13.00 Prince Falcon 60.0kg 0.50L 1:35.3

6 12.00 Good Method 60.5kg 4.50L 1:22.22
10 0 Dragon Master 0.0kg 10.50L 1:01.49

4 7.201L;g?§ning And Gold 60.5kg 2.80L
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] PERFECT TIMING

6 year old b gelding (male)

"

Sire Any Suggestion Dam Wild Dixie
Breeder Unknown

Owners Jeremy Yue Chun Hay
Colours Pink & Silver-Grey Chevrons : Pink & Silver-Grey Hivd Slvs, Silver-Grey

Cap.
Race Details
50f7 SHAT
3of 5 SHAT
10 of 12 HAPP
13 of 14 SHAT
40f 12 HAPP

Tue 29Nov16 1050m Btria
Tue 15Nov16 1050m Btria
Wed 260ct16 1650m Cls 5
Sun 160ctl6  1600m Cls 5
Wed 28Sep16 1650m Cls 5

LE PEGASE

4 year old b gelding (male)

"

Sire Flying Spur Dam Sunday Lady
Breeder Unknown
Owners The L & L Racing Syndicate

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Colours Black : Gold & Rose Checked Sash, Gold & Rose Checked With Black Hivd
Slvs, Black Cap.

Race Details

20f8 SHAT
50f11 HAPP
50f14 SHAT

10 of 12 HAPP
20f12 SHAT

Fri 18Nov16 1200m Btria
Sun 300ctl6  1650m Cls 5
Sun 160ctl6 1400m Cls 5

Wed 285ep16 1650m Cls 5
Fri9Sepl6  1200m Btria

FRESH AND FRESH

" 6year old b gelding (male)
Sire Medicean Dam Red Blossom

Breeder Unknown
Owners Wallace Tung Wai Wa

Colours Blue : Yellow Lightning Bolt, Pale-Blue Chevrons On Yellow Slvs, Yellow &

Track
Good
Good
Good

Good
Good

Blue Striped Cap.
Race Details Track
30f11 HAPP Wed 23Nov16 1800m Cls 5 Soft
70f12 SHAT Wed 2Novl6 1650m Cls 5 Good
80f12 HAPP Wed 190ctl6 1800m Cls 5 Soft
11 of 12 HAPP  Wed 50ct16 1800m Cls 5 Good
12 of 14 SHAT = Sun 18Sep16 1650m Cls 5 Good

5 year old b gelding (male)

"

Sire Dutch Art Dam Bye Bold Aileen
Breeder Unknown

Owners Racing Spirit Syndicate
Colours Red : Pale-Blue Chevron And Chevrons On Slvs, Yellow Star On Red Cap.

Race Details

10 of 14 SHAT
70f12 HAPP
10 of 12 HAPP
14 of 14 SHAT

10 of 12 SHAT

Sat 12Nov16 1650m Cls 5
Sun 300ctl6  1800m Cls 5
Wed 120ct16 1650m Cls 5
Sun 25Sepl6 1400m Cls 5

Fri9Sepl6  1200m Btria

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good

Good

Trainer T P Yung Barrier 6
Jockey Derek Leung 53.5kg Prizemoney $41,384
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 16:0-0-0 12 Mths 12:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Clipperton 00 3 0 Endearing 0.0kg 6.50L 1:01.51
S Clipperton 00 2 0 Flying Moochi 0.0kg 9.50L 1:00.96
S Clipperton 535 5 14.00 Mutual Joy 60.5kg 4.10L 1:42.42
S Clipperton 53.0 9 19.00 Prince Falcon 60.0kg 10.50L 1:35.3
S Clipperton 535 5 23.00 Mi Savvy Boy 56.0kg 2.30L 1:41.84
Trainer Almond Lee Barrier 1
Jockey Karis Teetan 52.5kg Prizemoney $25,780
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 11:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B So 00 5 0 Smiling Charm 0.0kg 0.10L 1:11.93
K Teetan 520 6 13.00 Cash Courier 60.0kg 2.30L 1:42.29
K Yeung 505 1 65.001I.32I?i9q Blue Banner 56.0kg 2.30L
K'Yeung 520 7 24.00 Mi Savvy Boy 56.0kg 5.60L 1:41.84
KYeung 00 6 0 Classic Emperor 0.0kg 0.30L 1:11.43
Trainer Peter Ho Barrier 10
Jockey Ben So 51.5kg Prizemoney $450,167
Win Range 1400m W&P% 3-12
Career 34:1-1-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 29:1-1-0  Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 10:0-0-0 Track 15:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B So 505 7 17.001%q%i2ce Exchequer 59.0kg 1.10L
J Wong 485 3 23.00 Flying Machine 59.5kg 5.90L 1:40.83
K Teetan 51.5 2 21.00 Flying Machine 56.0kg 6.50L 1:50.64
B So 50.5 1 16.00 Sweet Bean 52.0kg 7.50L 1:51.59
B So 505 1 17.00 Mi%hty Wongchoy 48.5kg 19.30L
1:40.27
Trainer K W Lui Barrier 2
Jockey Matthew Chadwick 51.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 13:0-0-0 12 Mths 12:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 5:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
K Teetan 515 12 75.00 Equity Doctrine 58.5kg 9.00L 1:40.04
Alai 52.0 2 132.00 Sweet Bean 55.5kg 6.80L 1:51.24
K Chiong 51.0 9 75.00 Winaswewish 60.5kg 9.00L 1:41.34
V Ho 545 10 35.001|g§gliral Friendship 56.0kg 12.00L
K Chiong 00 11 Olcllflzgic Emperor 0.0kg 10.00L
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Race 2 Brazil Hep (C3) 1000m :10:00 pm

Straight: 310m.

Circumference: 1450m.

For: Class 3. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Almababy (N2)
2. So Fast
3. Forever Red (IRE)

4. You Read My Mind (IRE)

5. E-Super

6. Jolly Convergence (GB)

7. Moment Of Power
8. Sky Man (N2)

9. Travel Comforts (SAF)
10. Who'sthedude (IRE)

11. Ocean Roar (N2)
12. Mr Right

Race 2 Brazil Hep (C3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

Vincent Ho (al)
Derek Leung (al)
Joao Moreira
Silvestre De Sousa
Zac Purton
Damian Lane
Hugh Bowman
Michael Barzalona
Sam Clipperton
Karis Teetan

Keith Yeung (al)
Ben So (al)

Trainer

Y S Tsui

WY So

John Size

D Cruz

KL Man Man
TP Yung
Paul O'Sullivan
PYiu

AT Millard
CS Shum
Almond Lee
Peter Ho

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10

7085247152
0575630531
224237251
0556586048
8051123853
7850551130
1512261

7055251386
8095171627
2551508244
8090050713
9609050065

Career
25:6-2-2
15:4-0-4
25:5-5-2
33:5-4-5
12:3-3-2

9:2-0-1

6:3-2-0
25:4-3-2
18:4-1-0
20:2-3-2
49:8-1-4
23:4-2-0

Prize
$1,373,228
$575,841
$2,284,613
$4,418,491
$1,778,716
$0
$2,176,000
$1,387,639
$1,151,813
$1,441,100
$4,428,977
$2,118,626

W% P% Bar Wgt
24% 40% 2 60.5
27% 53% 10 605
20% 48% 6 59
15% 42% 5 59
25% 6/% 1 58
2% 33% 8 58
50% 83% 4 56
16% 36% 7 54
2% 28% 11 54
10% 35% 9 515
16% 27% 3 515
17% 26% 12 515

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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ALMABABY

' 6year old b/br gelding (male)

Sire Savabeel Dam Ennerdale

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ngai Wing Yin

Colours Purple : Silver Cross Of Lorraine, Purple Armlet On White Slvs,
Stripe On Silver Cap.

Race Details Track

70f14 SHAT Sat12Novl6 1400m Cls1 Good

13 of 14 SHAT Sat10ctl6  1200m Cls 2 Good

80of 12 HAPP Wed 7Sepl6 1200m Cls 2 Good

12 of 13 SHAT  Tue 23Augl6 800m Btria Good

20f12 HAPP Wed 6Julle  1200m Cls 2 Good
" 5year old b gelding (male)

Sire Commands Dam La Silva
Breeder Unknown
Owners Stephen So Chi Ming & Samuel Chan Ying Leung

Colours Red : Dark-Green V, Red Stars On White Slvs, Red Star On Pale-Blue Cap.

Race Details Track
6of 7 SHAT = Fri 25Novl6 1200m Btria Good
12 of 14 SHAT = Sun 6Nov16 1400m Cls 2 Good
40f 11 SHAT  Fri280ctl6  1200m Btria Good
70f10 SHAT = Fri 140ctl6  1200m Btria Good
50f12 SHAT  Fri23Sepl6  1050m Btria Good

[EJ FOREVER RED

5 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Kodiac Dam Bobby Jane

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Hon Ronald Arculli Gbm Gbs Jp & Johanna K J Arculli Bbs
Colours Royal-Blue : Royal-Blue & Orange Striped Slvs.

"

Race Details Track
3of 7 SHAT Tue 29Nov16 1050m Btria Good
1of9 SHAT  Fri280ctl6  1050m Btria Good
30f7 SHAT  Fri140ctl6  1050m Btria Good
50f11 SHAT Tue 27Sepl6 1050m Btria Good
70f10 SHAT Wed 14Sepl6 1050m Btria Good

1 A YOU READ MY MIND

.- & ". 7 year old b gelding (male)
|/ Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Blue Parade
Breeder Unknown
Owners Joseph Chung
Colours White : Gold Spots, Gold Armlets On Slvs, Gold Cap.

Race Details Track
13 of 14 SHAT  Sun 20Nov16 1200m Cls 2 Good
50f12 HAPP Wed 9Novl6 1200m Cls 2 Good
20f8 HV Sat 150ct16  1000m Btria Good
60of 12 HAPP Wed 27Aprl6 1200m Cls 2 Good
8of11 HAPP Wed 24Feb16 1200m Cls 1 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Purple

Jockey
A Lai

JWong

H Cheng
H Cheng
H Cheng

Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 2
Jockey Vincent Ho 60.5kg Prizemoney $1,373,228
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 24-40
Career 25:6-2-2 12 Mths 13:1-2-0 1stUp 6:3-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 22:4-2-2  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
515 11 99.001R2?cing Supernova 54.0kg 3.60L
53.0 2 17.00 Turf Sprint 54.5kg 9.00L 1:08.56
56.0 9 12.00 Blocker Dee 53.0kg 5.80L 1:09.95
00 13 0 Amber Sky 0.0kg 9.30L 0:45.35
53.0 10 10.00 Lucky Year 56.5kg 2.00L 1:09.09
Trainer WY So Barrier 10
Jockey Derek Leung 60.5kg Prizemoney $575,841

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 27-53

Career 15:4-0-4 12 Mths 10:2-0-2 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-0-3  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
O Murphy 0.0 0 Love Shock 0.0kg 7.80L 1:10.34
U Rispoli 57.5 3 28.00 Jolly Banner 56.5kg 13.30L 1:21.92
J Wong 00 1 0 Prawn Baba 0.0kg 2.00L 1:10.65
J Wong 00 3 0 Thewizardofoz 0.0kg 5.40L 1:09.38
B Prebble 00 2 0 Aerovelocity 0.0kg 3.30L 1:02.07
Trainer John Size Barrier 6
Jockey Joao Moreira 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,284,613
Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 20-48
Career 25:5-5-2 12 Mths 10:2-4-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:4-5-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 12:2-3-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
K Yeung 00 5 0 Fight Hero 0.0kg 1.00L 1:00.63
S D Sousa 00 1 0 Forever Red 0.0kg 0.10L 1:01.38
KYeung 00 7 0 Jing Jing Win 0.0kg 2.30L 1:01.07
K Yeung 00 3 0 Peace On Earth 0.0kg 3.50L 1:02.39
K Yeung 00 1 Olv(\)llh;) Else But You 0.0kg 2.90L
Trainer D Cruz Barrier 5
Jockey Silvestre De Sousa 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,418,491
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 15-42
Career 33:5-4-5 12 Mths 7:0-0-0 1stUp 9:2-1-1  2nd Up 7:2-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:5-4-4  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:2-1-2 Track 17:4-3-4  Trk/Dst 4:2-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
0 Doleuze 545 5 99.00 Line Seeker 57.5kg 12.50L 1:09.4
B Prebble 55.5 7 23.00 Verbinsky 54.0kg 4.80L 1:10.04
V Ho 00 3 0 Travel Comforts 0.0kg 3.50L 0:58.76
JWong 520 12 20.00 Tonyboy 52.0kg 1.60L 1:10.21
D Leung 50.5 5 13.00 Domineer 60.5kg 3.70L 1:09.87
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2 B E-SUPER

f 5 year old ch gelding (male)
h" __h/’ Sire Time Thief Dam Genepi

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hkeia Horse Racing Syndicate

Colours Gold With Blue Spots : Gold & Blue Qtrd Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
80f12 HAPP Wed 9Novl6 1200m Cls3 Good  Z Purton
10 of 12 HAPP  Wed 50ct16 1200m Cls 3 Good N Callan
40f12 SHAT  Fri23Sepl6  1200m Btria Good N Callan
20f9 HV Fri 2Sepl6 ~ 1200m Btria Good N Callan
1of11 HAPP  Wed 17Feb16 1200m Cls 3 Good R Moore

57 |[J JOLLY CONVERGENCE
‘_ M 4yearold b gelding (male)
- Sire Equiano Dam Langs Lash

Breeder Unknown

Owners Jolly Family Syndicate

Colours White : Black Chevron, White Chevron On Black Slvs, Black Stripe On

White Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f14 SHAT  Sun 20Nov16 1600m Cls 2 Good  KTeetan
8of 14 SHAT  Sun160ctl6 1400m Cls 2 Good  KYeung
1of1l SHAT Tue4Octle  1000m Btria Good  KTeetan
90f11 SHAT Sat27Augl6 1000m Btria Good  KTeetan
10 of 12 HAPP  Wed 6Jull6  1200m Cls 2 Good ANg

-y

51 |g MOMENT OF POWER

/ 1y 4year old b gelding (male)

xrl,__,:/ Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Diamond Masque
Breeder Unknown
Owners Fraternity Syndicate
Colours Yellow : Green & Black Checked Sash And Hooped Slvs.

Race Details Track
1of8 SHAT Tue 22Nov16 1050m Btria Soft

1of12 HAPP Wed 260ctl6 1000m Cls 3 Good
30f8 SHAT Tue11Octl6 1050m Btria Good
30f8 SHAT Mon 195ep16 1050m Btria Good
1of12 HAPP Wed 6Julle  1000m Cls 3 Good

57 Y SKY MAN

1 6year old b gelding (male)

“‘rj ../ Sire No Excuse Needed Dam Forewarned
Breeder Unknown

Owners Kwan Yui Man

|'

Jockey
J Moreira

K Chiong

K Chiong
K Chiong
K Chiong

Colours Yellow : Green Braid, Green & Yellow Striped Slvs, Green Star On Yellow

Cap.
Race Details Track
70f12 SHAT Wed 2Novl6 1200m Cls 3 Good
10 of 12 HAPP Wed 50ct16 1200m Cls 3 Good
50f12 HAPP Wed6Julle  1000m Cls 3 Good
20f12 HAPP Thu9Junle  1000m Cls 3 Good
50f10 HAPP  Wed 18Mayl16 1000m Cls 3 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

K Teetan
K Teetan
K Teetan

ANg

K Teetan

Trainer K L Man Man
Jockey Zac Purton 58.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $1,778,716
W&P% 25-67

Career 12:3-3-2 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-3-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-3-2 Track 5:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 10 20.00 Extremely Fun 56.0kg 1.60L 1:10.83
60.5 10  5.50 Verbinsky 58.5kg 6.30L 1:11.06
00 3 0 Spicy Sure 0.0kg 3.00L 1:10.
00 1 0 Pakistan Baby 0.0kg 0.30L 1:13.65
585 4 2.60 E-Super 58.5kg 1.00L 1:10.96
Trainer T P Yung Barrier 8
Jockey Damian Lane 58.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1408m W&P% 22-33
Career 9:22-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
530 6 99.00 SImJJIy Invincible 56.5kg 5.80L
1:34.02
535 3 99.00 Mr Bogart 59.5kg 5.40L 1:21.09
00 1 0 Jpllg Convergence 0.0kg 1.00L
0:58.
00 6 0 Flying Force 0.0kg 13.50L 0:57.95
49.5 8 172.00 Lucky Year 56.5kg 12.00L 1:09.09
Trainer Paul O'Sullivan Barrier 4
Jockey Hugh Bowman 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,176,000

Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-83

Career 6:3-2-0 12 Mths 6:3-2-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:3-2-0 Track 5:3-2-0 Trk/Dst 5:3-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
00 4 0 Moment Of Power 0.0kg 0.80L
1:02.09
545 3 3.30 Moment Of Power 54.5kg 1.00L
0:57.56
00 1 0 Love Shock 0.0kg 1.10L 1:01.15
00 1 0 Invincible Fresh 0.0kg 1.10L 1:01.48
485 4 2.70 Moment Of Power 48.5kg 2.50L
0:56.88
Trainer P Yiu Barrier 7
Jockey Michael Barzalona 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,387,639

Win Range 1000m W&P% 16-36

Career 25:4-3-2

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
570 8
565 9
57.0 12

535
560 2

12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1st Up 7:2-1-1
Good 24:4-2-2  Soft 1.0-1-0

Dist 19:4-2-1 Track 7:1-1-0
0dds Winner

24.00 Team Fortune 60.0kg 4.30L 1:09.58
26.00 Happy Surveys 60.5kg 3.40L 1:10.99

9.40 Moment Of Power 48.5kg 3.80L
0:56.88

19.00 Triumphant Jewel 60.5kg 0.10L
0:57.48

2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 5:1-1-0
@800 @400

5.70 Ocean Roar 50.5kg 1.90L 0:57.05
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[EJ TRAVEL COMFORTS

6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Goldkeeper Dam Colchium
Breeder Unknown

Owners David Hui Cheung Wing

"

Colours Red, Yellow & Orange : Yellow & Pale-Blue Slvs, Yellow Spots On Red
Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
80of12 HAPP  Wed 260ct16 1000m Cls 3 Good  KTeetan
1of8 HV Sat 150ctl6  1000m Btria Good K Teetan
12 of 14 SHAT = Sun 18Sepl6 1000m Cls 3 Good K Chiong
90of14 SHAT Sat3Sepl6  1000m Cls 3 Good K Chiong
1of8 HAPP  Wed 22Junl6 1000m Cls 3 Good K Chiong
]
WHO'STHEDUDE
5 year old b gelding (male)
L Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Island Dreams
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners David Ng Win Loong
Colours Purple : Red Star, Pink Armlet On Red Slvs, Pink Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f11 HAPP  Wed 16Nov16 1200m Cls 3 Good  J Moreira
50f12 HAPP  Sun300ctl6 1200m Cls 3 Good  J Moreira
50f12 HAPP  Wed 120ctl6 1200m Cls 3 Good  J Moreira
1of11 HAPP  Wed 28Sepl6 1200m Cls 4 Good  J Moreira
50f9 HV Fri 2Sepl6 ~ 1000m Btria Good  J Moreira
8 year old ch gelding (male)
L Sire Towkay Dam Crystal Jet
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Anthony Ma Kwan Ping, Glenda Ma & Kevin Ma
Colours Royal-Blue, White & Pale-Blue : Pale-Blue, White & Royal-Blue Slvs, Red
Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
8of14 SHAT Sat12Novl6 1000m Cls 3 Good A lai
10 of 12 HAPP  Wed 260ct16 1000m Cls 3 Good  Alai
90of11 SHAT Sat80ctl6 ~ 1000m Cls 3 Good  KYeung
12 of 13 SHAT  Sun 25Sep16 1200m Cls 3 Good  KYeung
110f 12 SHAT  Sun 18Sepl6 1200m Cls 3 Good  JWong
-y
A A MR RIGHT
1% Syearold br gelding (male)
\& { ../ Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Prompt
: Breeder Mrs M H Wells
Owners Kenneth Shi Ho Ming
Colours Yellow With Black & Red Stripe : Red & Black Checked Shvs.
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f12 HAPP Wed 23Nov16 1200m Cls 3 Good B So
20f5 SHAT  Tue 15Nov16 1050m Btria Good B So
60of 12 HAPP Wed 260ct16 1000m Cls 3 Good N Callan
110f 12 HAPP  Wed 50ctl6 1200m Cls 3 Good B So
90f12 HAPP Wed 21Sepl6 1200m Cls 3 Good B So

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer A T Millard
Jockey Sam Clipperton 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $1,151,813
W&P% 22-28

Career 18:4-1-0 12 Mths 12:2-1-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 13:4-0-0 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 5:2-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
585 11 18.00 Moment Of Power 54.5kg 3.50L
0:57.56
00 1 0 Travel Comforts 0.0kg 3.50L 0:58.76
53.0 12 49.00 Dragon Master 56.0kg 9.00L 0:55.92
53.0 3 26.00 Adventurer 51.5kg 5.50L 0:56.13
530 4  3.60 Travel Comforts 53.0kg 1.00L
0:57.17
Trainer C S Shum Barrier 9
Jockey Karis Teetan 51.5kg Prizemoney $1,441,100

Win Range 1200m - 1609m W&P% 10-35

Career 20:2-3-2 12 Mths 13:1-2-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-3-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 14:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
535 8 430 Mollg/'s Jade Star 56.0kg 2.50L
1:09.7
550 7 3'101'\4(?!;')/'5 Jade Star 53.5kg 2.80L
535 8  3.40 Fantastic Feeling 57.0kg 1.50L
1:1035
58,5 10  4.20 Who'sthedude 58.5kg 1.80L 1:10.51
00 4 0 Very Rich Man 0.0kg 1.60L 0:59.86
Trainer Almond Lee Barrier 3
Jockey Keith Yeung 51.5kg Prizemoney $4,428,977

Win Range 1000m W&P% 16-27

Career 49:8-1-4 12 Mths 15:3-0-1 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 45:7-1-4  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-0-0  Dist 40:8-0-3 Track 34:8-1-4  Trk/Dst 31:8-0-3
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
53.5 3 99.00 Water Diviner 56.0kg 6.80L 0:56.9
56.5 2 47.00 Moment Of Power 54.5kg 4.80L
0:57.56
545 5 59.00 Beauty Master 56.0kg 6.80L 0:56.94
550 6 99.00 Lotus Breeze 53.0kg 5.80L 1:09.4
540 2 99.00 Green Card 58.0kg 6.50L 1:09.81
Trainer Peter Ho Barrier 12
Jockey Ben So 51.5kg Prizemoney $2,118,626

Win Range 1000m - 1350m W&P% 17-26

Career 23:4-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 8:1-0-0
Wgt Br.
535 1
00 5
555 9

535 11
55.0 11

12 Mths 14:2-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 18:2-2-0  Soft 2:1-0-0
Dist 14:3-2-0 Track 14:3-2-0
0dds Winner
7.80 Super Turbo 60.5kg 10.30L 1:10.54
0 Flying Moochi 0.0kg 0.50L 1:00.96
16.000I}él7CJ§2ent Of Power 54.5kg 1.50L

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 1:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 10:3-2-0
@800 @400

66.00 Verbinsky 58.5kg 7.80L 1:11.06
73.00 Caga Force 60.5kg 5.00L 1:10.73
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Race 3 England Hcp (C3) 1200m :10:30 pm

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 3. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Happy Yeah Yeah (NZ)  Keith Yeung (al) Almond Lee 0805013070 62:10-2-3  $6,487,108 16% 24% 10 60.5
2. Iron Boy Brett Prebble KW Lui 3712351560 19:3-2-3  $485669 16% 42% 11 60
3. Love Shock (NZ) Joao Moreira John Size 5451412 6:2-1-0  $255802 33% 50% 12 58
4. Navas Olivier Doleuze Richard Gibson 718s1 42-0-0  $716,600 50% 50% 8 56.5
5. Both Lucky (IRE) N Callan Caspar Fownes 7015968649 23:3-1-1 $1,705375 13% 22% 7 56
6. Roundabout Douglas Whyte WY So 6641546707 22:3-3-3 $253083 14% 41% 5 55
7. Numero Uno (NZ) Damian Lane TP Yung 6055175685 30:2-8-2  $1,090,642 7% 40% 2 545
8. Shamal (FR) Vincent Ho (al) Y S Tsui 4000s000s3 18:3-2-2 $13,015 17% 39% 3 54
9. Rainbow Fighter (IRE)  Sam Clipperton D Cruz 8408588079 59:6-8-3 $4,647,443 10% 29% 4 53
10. Raichu Karis Teetan David Ferraris 00s1 3:1-0-0 $13,750 33% 33% 6 525
11. Circuit King Matthew Chadwick A 'S Cruz 4951362262 16:1-7-1 $1,138482 6% 56% 9 52
12. Master Viking (NZ) Silvestre De Sousa A T Millard 4957111154 22:4-0-1 $1,730576 18% 23% 1 52

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 3 England Hcp (C3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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HAPPY YEAH YEAH

10 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Kashani Dam Glory March

Breeder Unknown

Owners Eric Cheng Kam Chung & Vene Cheng Wing Ni

"

Colours Purple : Cream Cross Belts, Purple Slvs, Cream & Purple Hooped Cap.

Race Details Track
14 of 14 SHAT  Sun 20Nov16 1200m Cls 2 Good
80of12 HAPP Wed 9Novl6 1200m Cls 2 Good
14 of 14 SHAT  Sun 160ct16 1000m Cls 2 Good
30f12 SHAT Tue4Octl6  1050m Btria Good
1of11 SHAT Fri23Sepl6  1050m Btria Good

_ |3 1rON BOY

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire California Dane Dam Carnebelle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Alex Chan Ka Ming

Colours Blue : White Lightning Bolt, Pale-Blue Stars On White Cap.

"

Race Details Track
30f12 HAPP  Wed 30Nov16 1200m Cls 3 Good
70f14 SHAT Sat12Novl6 1200m Cls 3 Good
1of14 SHAT Sat10ctl6  1200m Cls 3 Good
20f12 SHAT  Sun18Sepl6 1200m Cls3 Good
30f14 SHAT Sat3Sepl6  1200m Cls 3 Good

—

 [FJ LoVE SHOCK

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Shocking Dam Our Chickaroonie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lo Profile Syndicate

Colours Orange : White Braid, Orange & White Qtrd Cap.

Race Details Track
1of7 SHAT  Fri25Novl6 1200m Btria Good
50f12 SHAT Sun6Novl6 1200m Cls 3 Good
4 0of 14 SHAT  Sun 230ctl6 1200m Cls 3 Good
1of8 SHAT Tue 110ctl6 1050m Btria Good
20f5 SHAT  Tue 20Sepl6 1050m Btria Soft

I3 NAVAS

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Whinewomen'n'song
Breeder Unknown
Owners Jean-Paul Cuvelier

"

Trainer Almond Lee
Jockey Keith Yeung 60.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $6,487,108
W&P% 16-24

Career 62:10-2-3 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1stUp 9:1-0-0  2nd Up 9:1-1-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 59:9-2-3  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 36:8-0-1  Dist 49:9-2-3 Track 41:9-1-2  Trk/Dst 35:8-1-2
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B So 52.5 2 99.00 Line Seeker 57.5kg 14.50L 1:09.4
A Lai 55.0 11 60.00 Verbinsky 54.0kg 7.00L 1:10.04
K Yeung 53.5 10 99.00 Adventurer 55.5kg 9.30L 0:56.2
K Yeung 00 7 0 Sky Hero 0.0kg 4.50L 1:00.46
K Yeung 00 5 Ollz-(l)ela%y Yeah Yeah 0.0kg 0.80L
Trainer KW Lui Barrier 11
Jockey Brett Prebble 60.0kg Prizemoney $485,669
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 16-42
Career 19:3-2-3 12 Mths 12:2-1-2 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-2  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 4:1-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 12:2-1-2 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Prebble 60.5 7 12.00 Lucky Day 55.5kg 1.00L 1:10.28
D Whyte 595 12 4.801\/(\)/9(9§Sern Express 56.5kg 3.80L
J Moreira 55.5 3 2.20 Iron Boy 55.5kg 1.80L 1:09.02
K Chiong 525 1 5.70 Green Card 58.0kg 0.20L 1:09.81
D Whyte 55.0 3 2.70 Multimax 49.5kg 0.90L 1:09.55
Trainer John Size Barrier 12
Jockey Joao Moreira 58.0kg Prizemoney $255,802

Jockey

J Moreira
J Moreira
J Moreira
J Moreira
J Moreira

Colours Black, Yellow & Red Stripes : Yellow & Red Hlvd Slvs, Black Cap.

Race Details Track
70f12 HAPP Wed 9Nov16 1200m Cls 3 Good
1of12 HAPP Wed 190ct16 1200m Cls 3 Good
80f12 HAPP Wed 28Sepl6 1200m Cls 3 Good
30f8 HV Fri 2Sepl6 ~ 1000m Btria Good
l1of7 SALE  Sun 28Febl6 1100m Mdn Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey
C Schofie
C Schofie
C Schofie
C Schofie
M Allen

Win Range 1200m

W&P% 33-50

Career 6:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-1-0  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
00 1 0 Love Shock 0.0kg 3.50L 1:10.34
580 10  1.80 Lucky Guy 51.5kg 2.00L 1:09.15
59.0 13 4.30Jing Jing Win 54.0kg 3.60L 1:08.82
00 2 0 Love Shock 0.0kg 0.80L 1:01.15
00 3 0 Winningli 0.0kg 0.10L 1:01.91
Trainer Richard Gibson Barrier 8
Jockey Olivier Doleuze 56.5kg Prizemoney $716,600

Win Range 1100m - 1200m

W&P% 50-50

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Id 56.5 7 12.00 Extremely Fun 56.0kg 1.50L 1:10.83
Id 540 2 15.00 Navas 54.0kg 1.30L 1:10.49
Id 55.0 4 9.80 Both Lucky 52.0kg 6.00L 1:10.09
d 00 4 0 Gracydad 0.0kg 2.50L 1:00.17
580 2 1.60 Navas 58.0kg 3.50L 1:05.21

Happy Valley | Page 12



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

£ [EBOTH Lucky

" 6yearold b gelding (male)

:x_"- ' Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam Star Studded
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Tony Lo Chin Ho, Kwok Ying Lung & Wong Tsz Wa

Colours Orange : White & Old-Gold Hivd Diamond, Orange Diamonds On White
Slvs, White & Orange Qtrd Cap.

Race Details
70f11 HAPP

10 of 12 HAPP
1of12 HAPP
90f12 HAPP
60f14 SHAT

P

I

Wed 16Nov16 1200m Cls 3

Wed 190ct16 1200m Cls 3
Wed 28Sep16 1200m Cls 3
Wed 15Jun16 1200m Cls 3
Sun 29May16 1000m Cls 3

I3 rounDABOUT

‘_. #  5yearold gr gelding (male)
I Sire | Am Invincible Dam Fidele
Breeder Mr G Walsh

Owners Sustainable Operation Syndicate

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Colours White : Royal-Blue Chevron, White, Red & Royal-Blue Chevrons On Slvs,
Red Stars On White Cap.

Race Details

60f12 HAPP
6of 14 SHAT
40f 14 SHAT
1of14 SHAT
90f13 SHAT

NUMERO UNO

Wed 9Nov16 1200m Cls 3
Sun 230ctl6  1200m Cls 3
Sat 10ctl6  1200m Cls 3
Sat 3Sepl6  1200m Cls 4
Tue 23Augl6 800m Btria

7 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Towkay Dam Mulensky
Breeder Unknown
Owners Stanley Chiang Li Biau & Howard Yung Kung Ho

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Colours Royal-Blue : Old-Gold Epaulets, White & Royal-Blue Hlvd Slvs, White Star
On Old-Gold Cap.

Race Details
60f11 HAPP

11 of 12 HAPP
60f9 SHAT
50f12 HAPP
11 of 11 SHAT

2

i

[}
|
LY

Wed 16Nov16 1200m Cls 3

Wed 190ct16 1200m Cls 3
Fri70ctl6  1200m Btria
Wed 21Sep16 1200m Cls 3
Fri9Sepl6  1050m Btria

EJ sHAMAL

1) Syearold b gelding (male)
xtk,_il/ Sire Siyouni Dam Sagalix

Breeder Unknown
Owners Cheuk Hon Kit, Chung Tai Keung, Roland Leung Wing Cheung & Cheuk

Lit Piu

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $1,705,375
W&P% 13-22

Trainer Caspar Fownes
Jockey N Callan 56.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1207m

Career 23:3-1-1 12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1st Up 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-1-1  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 16:3-0-1 Track 13:2-0-1  Trk/Dst 12:2-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
V Ho 550 9 11.00 Mollg/'s Jade Star 56.0kg 5.80L
1:09.7
V Ho 55.0 12 15.00 Navas 54.0kg 4.30L 1:10.49
VHo 520 9 47.00 Both Lucky 52.0kg 1.50L 1:10.09
0 Doleuze 54.0 10 13.00 Five Up High 51.5kg 4.00L 1:10.03
J Moreira 55.5 10 10.00 Gallant Rock 51.5kg 4.10L 0:55.86
Trainer WY So Barrier 5
Jockey Douglas Whyte 55.0kg Prizemoney $253,083
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 14-41
Career 22:3-3-3 12 Mths 12:1-0-0 1stUp 5:1-1-2  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-1-2  Soft 3:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 11:1-2-1 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 5:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Prebble 550 4 6.30 Extremely Fun 56.0kg 1.10L 1:10.83
D Whyte 56.0 3 8.0 Jing Jing Win 54.0kg 4.80L 1:08.82
D Whyte 55.0 14  4.00 Iron Boy 55.5kg 2.30L 1:09.02
D Whyte 58.0 11 16.00 Roundabout 58.0kg 1.80L 1:09.19
D Whyte 00 5 0 Amber Sky 0.0kg 6.30L 0:45.35
Trainer T P Yung Barrier 2
Jockey Damian Lane 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,090,642
Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-40
Career 30:2-8-2 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:2-8-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 9:2-1-1 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
O Murphy 550 3 20'001'.\(/)'893/'5 Jade Star 56.0kg 4.50L
S Clipperton 55.0 11 15.00 Navas 54.0kg 5.30L 1:10.49
D Leung 00 4 0 Harrier Jet 0.0kg 3.80L 1:10.53
0 Bosson 56.0 9 17.00 Caga Force 60.5kg 2.00L 1:10.73
D Leung 00 38 0 All Great Friends 0.0kg 10.00L
1:01.91
Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 3
Jockey Vincent Ho 54.0kg Prizemoney $13,015

Colours Silver : Purple Star, Purple & Yellow Striped Slvs, Silver Star On Purple

Cap.
Race Details
40f 14 SHAT
11 of 14 SHAT
14 of 14 SHAT
10 of 14 SHAT
3o0f11 SHAT

Sun 20Nov16 1400m Cls 3
Sun 6Novl6  1400m Cls 3
Sun 230ctl6  1200m Cls 3
Sat 80ctl6  1200m Cls 3
Tue 27Sepl6 1050m Btria

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Jockey
V Ho
JWong
JWong
H Cheng
V Ho

Win Range 1100m - 1150m W&P% 17-39

Career 18:3-2-2 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 41-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-0 Soft 8:1-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
535 8 99.00 Volitation 53.0kg 3.00L 1:21.74
53,5 4 81.00 Baba Mama 57.5kg 8.00L 1:22.01
55.0 14 99.00 Jing Jing Win 54.0kg 17.80L 1:08.82

58.0 2 132.00 Lang Tai Sing 55.0kg 4.80L 1:08.97
00 7 0 Jolly Jolly 0.0kg 2.00L 1:01.96
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Pt
h

)

[EJ RAINBOW FIGHTER

8 year old b gelding (male)

"

Sire Chineur Dam Knapton Hill
Breeder Unknown

Owners Keep It Going Syndicate

Colours Royal-Blue : White Triple Diamond, White Stripe On Pale-Blue Slvs, Pale-

Blue & White Qtrd Cap.

Trainer D Cruz

Jockey Sam Clipperton 53.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1207m

Career 59:6-8-3
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br.
0 Doleuze 545 5

0 Doleuze 555 7

0 Doleuze 00 9
0 Doleuze 555 11
K Chiong 540 7

Trainer David Ferraris

Race Details Track

8of11 HAPP Wed 16Nov16 1200m Cls 3 Good

40f12 HAPP Sun300ctl6 1200m Cls3 Good

80of10 SHAT  Fri140ctl6  1200m Btria Good

11 0of 12 HAPP  Wed 28Sep16 1200m Cls 3 Good

80of 12 HAPP Wed 7Sepl6 1200m Cls 3 Good
RAICHU

4 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Joy In Winning
Breeder Unknown

Owners Liu Shun Hong

"

Colours Black : Yellow Lightning Bolt, Gold Stripe On Orange Slvs, Gold Stars On

Black Cap.
Race Details Track
12 of 14 SHAT Sat 12Novl6 1000m Cls 3 Good
10 of 11 SHAT Sat80ctl6 ~ 1000m Cls 3 Good
90f12 SHAT Tue 20Sepl6 1000m Btria Good
1of8 CRAN Fri15Aprl6  1000m Mdn Good

Fa
In'
|

2 Y CIRCUIT KING
i)

o 4 year old b gelding (male)

WL/ Sire High Chaparral Dam Princess Quality

’ Breeder Unknown

Owners Ho Yin Sang, Cheung Kwok Ping & Cheung Kwok
Colours Yellow & Red Stripes.

Race Details Track

40f12 SHAT Wed 2Nov16 1200m Cls 3 Good

20f9  SHAT Tue 180ctl6 1200m Btria Soft

90f12 HAPP Wed 28Sepl6 1200m Cls 3 Good

20f10 SHAT Wed 24Augl6 1200m Btria Good

1of12 HAPP  Wed 6Julle  1200m Cls 4 Good
MASTER VIKING

" 5yearold gr gelding (male)
Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Code Black

Breeder Unknown
Owners Winway Racing Syndicate
Colours Black : Mauve Chevron And Stripe On White Slvs, Mauve Cap.

Race Details
40f14 SHAT

90f12 HAPP

1of9 HY
80of12 SHAT

70f12 HAPP

Sat 12Nov16
Sun 300ct16

Sat 150ct16
Fri 30Sepl6

Thu 9Junl6

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

1200m Cls 3
1200m Cls 3

1200m Btria
1200m Btria

1200m Cls 3

Track
Good

Good

Good
Good

Good

Jockey Karis Teetan 52.5kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey

D Whyte
D Whyte
A Lai

A Mallyon

Wgt
535
535

0.0
58.0

Br.
14
6
8
2

Trainer A S Cruz

Jockey Matthew Chadwick 52.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 16:1-7-1

Keung

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0

Jockey
V Ho
JTong
D Leung
JTong
N Callan

Trainer A T Millard
Jockey Silvestre De Sousa 52.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Wgt
515
0.0
52.0
0.0
60.0

Br.

b
2
2
3
5

Career 22:4-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey

C Schofield

JWong

K Chiong
K Chiong

K Chiong

Wgt
52.0

50.5

0.0
0.0

49.5

Br.

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $4,647,443
W&P% 10-29

12 Mths 15:0-1-1 1stUp 8:1-0-0  2nd Up 8:0-1-1
Good 57:5-8-3  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 52:6-7-3 Track 36:5-5-3  Trk/Dst 35:5-5-3
0dds Winner @800 @400

20.00 Mollg/'s Jade Star 56.0kg 5.90L
1:09.7

32.00 Lamarosa 55.5kg 1.80L 1:10.76

0 Thewizardofoz 0.0kg 9.00L 1:09.38
99.00 Both Lucky 52.0kg 7.80L 1:10.09
28.00 Hang's Decision 55.5kg 5.30L 1:10.7

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $13,750
W&P% 33-33

12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400

99.00 Water Diviner 56.0kg 9.00L 0:56.9
70.00 Beauty Master 56.0kg 7.30L 0:56.94
0 Beauty Flame 0.0kg 0.00L 0:58.92
3.20 Raichu 58.0kg 0.80L 0:59.82

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $1,138,482
W&P% 6-56
12 Mths 11:1-4-1 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Good 14:1-7-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 13:1-6-1 Track 7:1-3-0 Trk/Dst 6:1-3-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
15.00 Super Man 56.0kg 2.00L 1:09.28
0 Silver Spun 0.0kg 2.30L 1:11.
12.00 Both Lucky 52.0kg 6.50L 1:10.09
0 Lucky Profit 0.0kg 6.30L 1:10.03
2.40 Circuit King 60.0kg 0.10L 1:10.05
Barrier 1
Prizemoney $1,730,576

W&P% 18-23

12 Mths 8:4-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Good 21:4-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 14:4-0-0 Track 13:4-0-0  Trk/Dst 10:4-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400

96.00 Western Express 56.5kg 3.10L
1:09.29

17.00 Molly's Jade Star 53.5kg 6.30L
1108

0 Master Viking 0.0kg 2.30L 1:12.74
0 Invention Master 0.0kg 8.00L
1:1053

5.30 Numero Uno 52.0kg 1.80L 1:10.15

Happy Valley | Page 14



:11:10 pm

FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 4 Longines Intl Jockeys (C4) 1000m

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 4. Apprentices Cannot Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Secret Agent (NZ) Florent Geroux KL Man Man 9354134600 42:5-2-4  $2,014523 12% 26% 10 59.5
2. Top Bonus (N2) Mirco Demuro D Cruz 4054386294 27:2-6-3  $2,005212 7% 41% 3 595
3. Young Empire (GB) Gavin Lerena WY So 876500090s 12:2-0-0 $0 17% 17% 2 585
4. Premiere (NZ) Hugh Bowman John Size 242 3:0-2-0 $71,738° 0% 67% 7 575
5. Catchmeifyoucan Ryan Moore WY So 0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 565
6. Horse Supremo Keita Tosaki AT Millard s10s00x2s1 19:2-2-2  $255978 11% 32% 4 56.5
7. Powermax Patrick Smullen Richard Gibson 3 1:0-0-1 $96,600 0% 100% 1 56.5
8. Fantastic Fabio Zac Purton CHYip 079 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 55
9. St Yazin (N2) Joao Moreira TKNg 1619585566 64:6-8-2 $3,636618 9% 25% 9 55
10. Massive Move Douglas Whyte Peter Ho 6375514756 21:1-3-1  $605104 5% 24% 12 545
11. Ray Of Gold Michael Barzalona Y S Tsui 4511541698 30:5-1-2 $1,407199 17% 27% 11 54
12. Glory Horsie Derek Leung D Cruz 0005541063 57:5-5-9 $2,299828 9% 33% 5 525

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 4 Longines Intl Jockeys (C4): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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F— Trainer K L Man Man Barrier 10
i
_f's ol } SECRET AGENT Jockey Florent Geroux 59.5kg Prizemoney $2,014,523
[« ) 6yearold ch gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 12-26
"*,]——E/I Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Jan Valachi 9
Breeder Unknown L. a0 N0 N1
. . Career 42:5-2-4 12 Mths 10:1-0-2 1st Up 7:.0-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Owners Richard Hui Chung Yee Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 365-2-2  Soft 5:0-0-2 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow : Red & Green Hlvd Diamond And Slvs. i :0-6- 000 56.5-2- oft >0 €avy UL
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 20:3-0-3  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 HAPP Wed 9Novl6 1200m Cls 4 Good N Callan 60.0 6 13.00 Breeders' Star 57.5kg 4.30L 1:10.96
30f12 HAPP  Wed 190ctl6 1200m Cls 4 Soft A Lai 60.5 2 10.00 High Volatility 57.5kg 2.00L 1:10.67
60f11 SHAT  Fri23Sepl6 ~ 1050m Btria Good A lai 00 38 Ollj(l)ailegy Yeah Yeah 0.0kg 2.00L
80f8 SHAT Tue23Auglé 1050m Btria Good N Rawiller 00 7  0Smiling Glory 00kg 11.80L 10155
40f12 HAPP Wed 6Julle  1200m Cls 4 Good  KTeetan 600 4 7.401y¥(§>2r]1derful Fighter 56.0kg 1.80L
n TOP BON US Trainer D Cruz Barrier 3
Jockey Mirco Demuro 59.5kg Prizemoney $2,005,212
5 year old br gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-41
- Sire Savabeel Dam Lisa Anne ’
g;':ﬁgre:%”pkfh‘ﬂoa“égtro Syndicate Career 272-6-3 12 Mths 15:1-4-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Dark-Green & Red Checks : Dark-Green Armlets On Red Slvs. Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 24263 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 14:0-2-0 Track 16:2-2-2  Trk/Dst 9:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 HAPP Wed 16Nov16 1000m Cls 4 Good S D Sousa 60.5 3 31.00 D B Pin 58.5kg 3.00L 0:57.48
12 of 12 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1200m Cls 3 Good M Chadwick 52.5 12 34.00 Caga Force 60.5kg 7.80L 1:10.73
70f9 HV Fri 2Sepl6 ~ 1000m Btria Good K Chiong 00 2 0 Very Rich Man 0.0kg 4.30L 0:59.86
40f12 HAPP Wed 6Jull6  1000m Cls 3 Good  J Moreira 530 10 6.800|}él6c)£2ent Of Power 485kg 3.50L
30f11 HAPP  Wed 22Junl6 1200m Cls 3 Good  J Moreira 550 4 5.0 Apache Spirit 54.5kg 280L 10984
B YOUNG EM PI RE Trainer WY So Barrier 2
Jockey Gavin Lerena 58.5kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1207m W&P% 17-17
. Sire Royal Applause Dam Age Of Chivalry J
’ Breeder Unknown 9.0 0-0- 0-0- 1.0-
Owners Hkjc Racing Club Limited E.a'eeor_ &20'200 0 éz Nc'lﬂl';g%%o ;s:(tuo'?og 88 0 ﬁ"d UpOj?’leOOO
Colours Black : Red Chevron, White Slvs And Stripe On Black Cap. rm L= ?0 ST Tt Uu-L- eavy V-t
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f12 HAPP Wed 16Nov16 1000m Cls 4 Good B Prebble 59.5 5 22.00 D B Pin 58.5kg 5.00L 0:57.48
70f12 SHAT Wed 2Nov16 1200m Cls 4 Good B Prebble 60.5 10 19.00 Hearts Keeper 55.0kg 5.00L 1:09.73
6of14 SHAT Sat10ctl6  1200m Cls 4 Good B Prebble 60.5 1 17.00 Sea Jade 56.0kg 2.90L 1:09.62
20f6  SHAT Mon 19Sepl6 1200m Btria Good B Prebble 00 4 0 Dragon Warrior 0.0kg 1.50L 1:12.12
20f9 HV Fri 2Sepl6 ~ 1000m Btria Good B Prebble 00 8 0 Very Rich Man 0.0kg 0.20L 0:59.86
n PREMIERE Trainer John Size Barrier 7
Jockey Hugh Bowman 57.5kg Prizemoney $71,738
3 year old b gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-67
- Sire Dylan Thomas Dam More Than Sum ’
g;‘;ﬁgg ggl'j“;’rmpal Syndicate Career 3:0-2-0 12 Mths 3:0-2-0 1stUp1:0-1:0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Black : Silver Lightning Bolt, Gold, Orange & Silver Slvs, Gold & Orange Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Hivd Cap. Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 SHAT  Sun27Nov16 1000m Cls 4 Good  J Moreira 585 12 2.90 Ace King 56.0kg 3.80L 0:56.74
40f 14 SHAT = Sun 6Novl6 1000m Cls 4 Good  J Moreira 580 2 3.30 Bumble Baby 56.0kg 1.40L 0:57.17
20f12 SHAT  Sun 160ctl6 1000m Rest Good  KTeetan 55.5 2 4.40 Cheer Win 56.0kg 0.50L 0:57.15
20f10 SHAT Tue4Octl6  800m Btria Good  KTeetan 00 10

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

0 Racing Supernova 0.0kg 1.30L
0:46.47
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f. S B CATCHMEIEYOUCAN Trainer WY So Barrier 6
. . Jockey Ryan Moore 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
‘ 4 year old b gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Bel Esprit Dam Swinging Feeling
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Owners Tai Po Rotary Racing Syndicate N ) ) )
Colours Gold : Purple V, Gold Stars On Purple Sivs, Purple & Gold Checked Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 SHAT  Sun 20Nov16 1200m Cls 4 Good D Whyte 56.5 6 71.00 Jumbo Luck 56.5kg 5.80L 1:09.75
40f9 SHAT Tue8Novl6 1200m Btria Good B Prebble 00 2 0 Great Wisdom 0.0kg 4.30L 1:11.68
50f8 SHAT Tue110ctl6 1050m Btria Good B Prebble 00 7 0 Love Shock 0.0kg 13.00L 1:01.15
10f10 WFM  Thu16Junl6 1200m Btria Soft J Ford 00 1 0 Catchmeifyoucan 0.0kg 3.80L 1:15.4
30of4  WFM  Mon 30May16 1200m Btria Soft B Spriggs 00 3 0 Loiret 0.0kg 7.10L 1:13.8
n HORSE SU PREMO Trainer A T Millard Barrier 4
. Jockey Keita Tosaki 56.5kg Prizemoney $255,978
6 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-32
4 Sire Bernardini Dam Tears Roll Down
Breeder Unknown Career 192-2-2 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-1
Qumers Hi-Lo Syndicate Frm10-10  Good172-12  Soft00-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red : Black Hooped Slvs And Qtrd Cap. i :0-1- ood Lf.c-L- oft Uiu-L €avy US-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 SHAT Tue 22Nov16 1050m Btria Soft D Mo 00 1 Oll}g?(ggent Of Power 0.0kg 5.00L
80f9 SHAT TuelNovle 1050m Btria Good K Chiong 00 1 0 Red Kylin0okg 98010166
1of12 SHAT Sun19unl6 1200m Cls 4 Good O Bosson 55.5 4 20.00 Horse Supremo 55.5kg 0.50L 1:09.13
12 0f 12 SHAT ~ Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Cls 4 Good G Lerena 55.5 12 14.00 Deja Vu 57.5kg 10.50L 1:09.29
lof6  SHAT Tue12Aprl6 1050m Btria Soft K Chiong 00 1 0 Horse Supremo 0.0kg 1.50L 1:01.89
POWERMAX Trainer Richard Gibson Barrier 1
. Jockey Patrick Smullen 56.5kg Prizemoney $96,600
| 4 year old b gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
' Sire Magnus Dam Gypsy Marauder
Breeder Unknown . Career 10-0-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners Men Din Go Syndicate Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Black : Gold Lightning Bolt, Black, Gold & White Chevrons On Slvs, Gold & irm Y:U-U- f)o i Oft V-U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Black Striped Cap. Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 HAPP  Wed 16Nov16 1000m Cls 4 Good N Callan 56.5 11 59.00 D B Pin 58.5kg 2.10L 0:57.48
40f10 SHAT Tue 180ctl6 800m Btria Good N Callan 00 5 0 Lucky Wan Feng 0.0kg 2.10L 0:47.18
lof5 CTRS Mon 20Jull5 760m Btria Synth D Smith 00 1 0 Powermax 0.0kg 2.30L 0:45.85
ﬂ n FANTASTIC FABIO Trainer CH Yip Barrier 8
. Jockey Zac Purton 55.0kg Prizemoney $0
@ 3yearoldbgelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
M Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Fantastic Flo Jo
' Breeder Unknown 0. . - ).
Owners Pauline Ngan Po Ling & Ngan Hei Keung :a ree(; g 8 8 0 éz I\lclltl;so3(.)000 0 ;stﬂuopolé)é) 0 flnd Upo,ldOOOOO
Colours White : Red Spots, Gold Stars On Red Sivs, Gold Hoop On Purple Cap. "1 V=YY" 0od 3:L-L- OrtU:v-u- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 SHAT  Sun 27Nov16 1400m Cls 4 Good B So 550 5 99.00 Look Eras 60.0kg 6.50L 1:22.92
70f12 HAPP  Wed 16Nov16 1200m Cls 4 Good K Chiong 550 7 55.001V¥f£00ng Vinnie 60.5kg 3.00L
90f12 SHAT Sun160ctl6 1000m Rest Good VHo 545 6 43.00 Cheer Win 56.0kg 5.00L 05715
30f12 SHAT Tue4Octl6é  800m Btria Good D lLeung 0.0 11 0 Bond Elegance 0.0kg 0.90L 0:46.49
30f7 WFM  Mon 22Feb16 800m Btria Good T Angland 00 3 0 Grincheux 0.0kg 3.30L 0:47.7
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0 [EASTYAZIN
1 8yearold b gelding (male)
xj, _K*L/’ Sire Keeper Dam Sometimes
Breeder Unknown
Owners Richard Hui Chung Yee
Colours Yellow : Red & Green Hlvd Diamond And Slvs.
Race Details Track
1of12 HAPP Wed 23Nov16 1200m Cls 4 Soft
60f12 HAPP Wed 9Novl6 1200m Cls4 Good
1of12 HAPP Wed 190ct16 1000m Cls 5 Soft
90f12 HAPP Wed50ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good
50f12 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1200m Cls 4 Good

£ Hi MASSIVE MOVE

; 6 year old b gelding (male)
L Sire Tale Of The Cat Dam Dance Move
' Breeder Unknown

Trainer T K Ng Barrier 9
Jockey Joao Moreira 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,636,618
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 9-25
Career 64:6-8-2 12 Mths 18:2-3-1 1st Up 6:2-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 56:3-6-2  Soft 8:3-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 35:3-7-1 Track 42:4-6-0  Trk/Dst 25:3-6-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B So 515 10 27.00 St Yazin 51.5kg 0.10L 1:10.78
VHo 515 6 46.00 Sharp Hunter 60.0kg 3.00L 1:10.68
D Whyte 60.5 1  6.50 St Yazin 60.5kg 0.30L 0:57.86
M Chadwick 53.0 5 22.00 Royal Partner 60.5kg 7.30L 1:42.42
M Chadwick 520 1 17.001|}{Igggive Millennium 56.0kg 2.80L
Trainer Peter Ho Barrier 12
Jockey Douglas Whyte 54.5kg Prizemoney $605,104
Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-24

Owners Chan Kam Hung Career 21:1-3-1 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Colours Yellow : Blue V, Yellow Stripe On Pale-Blue Slvs And Chevron On Pale- Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-3-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Blue Cap. Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-1-1 Track 9:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f12 HAPP Wed 16Nov16 1000m Cls 4 Good K Chiong 525 9 26.00 D B Pin 58.5kg 3.40L 0:57.48
30f12 HAPP  Wed 120ctl6 1000m Cls 4 Good K Chiong 520 8 28.00 Junzi 56.5kg 1.60L 0:57.94
70f14 SHAT = Sun 18Sepl6 1000m Cls 4 Good D Leung 540 2 17.00 Happy Sound 51.5kg 3.80L 0:57.24
50f13 SHAT Sat3Sepl6  1000m Cls 4 Good D Leung 540 1 6.20 Beauty Master 60.5kg 2.30L 0:56.35
20f8 SHAT Tue 23Augl6 1050m Btria Good D leung 00 6 0 Iron Boy 0.0kg 1.30L 1:01.97
RAY OF GOI.D Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 11
Jockey Michael Barzalona 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,407,199
7 year old br gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 17-27
- Sire Good Journey Dam La Bayadere
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mr & Mrs Lee Kwok Kay C.areer. 30:5-1-.2 12 Mths.11.3 0-0 1st U[? 6:0-0-0  2nd Up .5.0 0-0
Colours Scarlet With Black Chevron : Scarlet Slvs. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:4-1-2  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 14:3-1-0  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f12 HAPP Wed 16Nov16 1200m Cls 4 Good N Callan 55.0 10 30.001y¥1z1g00ng Vinnie 60.5kg 1.30L
20f12 SHAT = Fri11Novl6 1050m Btria Good A lLai 00 4 0 Dilly 0.0kg 0.10L 1:01.92
90f11 SHAT  Fri280ctl6  1200m Btria Good N Rawiller 00 1 0 Fortune Bo Bo 0.0kg 11.50L 1:11.52
1of14 SHAT Sun10Jull6é 1200m Cls 5 Good N Rawiller 60.0 2 10.00 Ray Of Gold 60.0kg 0.80L 1:09.54
1of11 HAPP  Wed 22Junl6 1200m Cls 5 Good N Rawiller 57.0 11 19.00 Ray Of Gold 57.0kg 0.10L 1:10.65
GLORY HORSIE Trainer D Cruz Barrier 5
Jockey Derek Leung 52.5kg Prizemoney $2,299,828
8 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 9-33
- Sire Flying Spur Dam Hasna
oreeder Unknown Career 575-5-9 12 Mths 131-0-1 1stUp 9122 2nd Up 82-1-2
Colours Mauve With Rose Stars : Rose Stars On Green Slvs. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 56:5-5-9  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 38:3-2-6 Track 27:3-1-5  Trk/Dst 18:2-1-4
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 SHAT ~ Sun 27Nov16 1000m Cls 4 Good  VHo 520 4 99.00 Ace King 56.0kg 10.50L 0:56.74
10 of 14 SHAT = Sun 6Nov16 1000m Cls 4 Good  VHo 53.0 1 99.00 Bumble Baby 56.0kg 5.00L 0:57.17
11 of 14 SHAT = Sun 18Sep16 1000m Cls 4 Good K Chiong 50.5 3 24.00 Happy Sound 51.5kg 4.80L 0:57.24
50f12 HAPP Wed 7Sepl6 1200m Cls 4 Good  J Moreira 53.5 10 28.00 Victory Marvel 56.5kg 5.00L 1:11.12
30f9 SHAT  Fri26Augl6 1050m Btria Good D Mo 0.0 4 0 Sea Ruby 0.0kg 1.30L 1:01.3
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Race 5 Longines Intl Jockeys (C4) 1650m : 11:40 pm

Straight: 310m.

Circumference: 1450m.

For: Class 4. Apprentices Cannot Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Good Choice (GB) Joao Moreira CHYip 6481508580 49:5-3-5 $2367,767 10% 27% 6 60.5
2. Team Sweet Patrick Smullen John Moore 7582336625 14:1-2-2  $234073 7% 36% 10 60
3. Best Tango (ITY) Mirco Demuro WY So 3587599400 37:5-2-2 9884176 14% 24% 11 585
4, Sparkling Sword Florent Geroux KW Lui 2227058905 423-9-6  $2467461 7% 43% 9 585
5. Happy And Healthy Gavin Lerena D J Hall 3635750825 23:2-2-3  $648210 9% 30% 5 575
6. Giant Turtle (NZ) Ryan Moore AT Millard 2257463000 221-3-1  $541,075 5% 23% 2 56.5
7. Money Man (NZ) Hugh Bowman Paul O'Sullivan 095050000 14:1-1-2 $41,170 7% 29% 7 555
8. True Comment (GB) Zac Purton P Yiu 4455009590 273-1-0  $724477 11% 15% 4 555
9. Casa Master Douglas Whyte CS Shum 0178505135 243-0-2  $795336 13% 21% 1 545
10. Winningli (N2) Keita Tosaki AS Cruz 4599 4:0-0-0 $79.800 0% 0% 8 545
11. Cash Courier Derek Leung K'L Man Man 8514059884 262-0-0  $468385 8% 8% 12 525
12. Imperial Seal (IRE) Michael Barzalona  Caspar Fownes 5055905760 10:0-0-0 $14815 0% 0% 3 525

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 5 Longines Intl Jockeys (C4): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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GOOD CHOICE

7 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Raven's Pass Dam Harvest Queen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Horace Cheng Lung Don

Colours Gold : Brown Hoop & Stripe On Cap, Brown Slvs.

Race Details Track
60f12 HAPP Wed 30Nov16 1800m Cls 4 Good
40f12 HAPP  Sun300ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good
80f12 HAPP Wed 50ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good
10f12 HAPP  Wed 21Sepl6 1650m Cls 4 Good
20f10 HV Fri 2Sepl6 ~ 1200m Btria Good

B3 TEAM SWEET

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire More Than Ready Dam Holidazzle
Breeder Unknown
Owners Wong Chin Leung

Colours Silver : Purple V, Silver & Purple Hivd Slvs, Silver Star On Purple Cap.

Race Details Track

70f14 SHAT Sat12Novl6 1650m Cls4 Good

50f10 HAPP  Wed 190ctl6 1650m Cls 3 Soft

8of14 SHAT Sat80ctle ~ 1400m Cls 3 Good

20f14 SHAT  Sun18Sepl6 1400m Cls 4 Good

30f14 SHAT Sat3Seple  1400m Cls 4 Good
7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Mujahid Dam Nikita Tango
Breeder Unknown

Trainer CH Yip
Jockey Joao Moreira 60.5kg
Win Range 1408m - 1650m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $2,367,767
W&P% 10-27

Career 49:5-3-5 12 Mths 12:1-0-0 1st Up 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-2-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 46:5-3-5  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 32:4-3-2 Track 20:3-0-3  Trk/Dst 13:3-0-2
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
N Rawiller 60.5 4 16.00 Pearl Furu 54.5kg 2.00L 1:51.25
Z Purton 60.5 6 20.00 Rapid Triumph 56.5kg 1.50L 1:42.36
Z Purton 60.5 12 19.00 Victory Boys 58.0kg 4.80L 1:42.56
Z Purton 59.5 8 4.20 Good Choice 59.5kg 0.10L 1:41.54
Z Purton 00 3 0 Verbinsky 0.0kg 0.30L 1:13.73
Trainer John Moore Barrier 10
Jockey Patrick Smullen 60.0kg Prizemoney $234,073
Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-36
Career 14:1-2-2 12 Mths 14:1-2-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-2  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
N Callan 60.5 10 13.001E3Iggtlronic Phoenix 60.5kg 4.30L
S Clipperton 525 3 6.80 Wah May Baby 53.0kg 3.80L 1:40.14
K Teetan 53.0 11 11.00 Jolly Banner 59.5kg 4.30L 1:21.45
Z Purton 600 4 3.101I‘5r;%§rial Gallantry 58.5kg 0.20L
J Moreira 60.0 5 3.20 Run Forrest 60.5kg 1.80L 1:22.16
Trainer WY So Barrier 11
Jockey Mirco Demuro 58.5kg Prizemoney $884,176

Win Range 1200m - 1650m W&P% 14-24

Owners Albert Hung Chao Hong & Stephanie Hung Yuijie C.areer. 37:5-2-2 12 Mths'10.0—0—1 1st UR 7:2-0-0  2nd Up .7.2—0—0
Colours Blue : Red V, Blue Stars On Pale-Blue Slvs, Gold Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:3-2-2 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 24:3-2-1 Track 12:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 11:1-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 SHAT Tue 29Nov16 1200m Btria Good M Chadwick 00 6 0 Best Tango 0.0kg 0.50L 1:10.34
30f12 HAPP  Wed 260ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good S Clipperton 570 2 4.70 Newswire Free 53.5kg 1.50L 1:41.17
50f12 HAPP  Wed 50ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good D Whyte 59.5 5 11.00 Victory Boys 58.0kg 2.80L 1:42.56
80f10 SHAT  Sun25Sepl6 1600m Cls 4 Good B Prebble 60.0 1 9.40 Xinjiang Yarn 55.0kg 4.00L 1:35.32
50f7 SHAT Mon 19Sepl6 1050m Btria Good B Prebble 00 6 0 Never Better 0.0kg 3.00L 1:01.84
Trainer KW Lui Barrier 9
_r"@l'“\._ n SPARKLING SWORD Jockey Florent Geroux 58.5kg Prizemoney $2,467,461
[« ) 6yearoldbgelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 7-43
mrl__&/’ Sire Danzero Dam Supernal
g:;ﬁgfs' mg‘go‘g’h”mg Career 423-9-6 12 Mths 13:0-4-0 1stUp 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Colours Yellow : Red Triple Diamond, Red Diamonds On Yellow Slvs, Yellow Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40:2-8-6 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Diamonds On Blue Cap. Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 18:0-7-2 Track 18:2-6-2  Trk/Dst 15:0-6-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f9  HAPP  Wed 16Nov16 1650m Cls 4 Good K Chiong 545 3 7.00 King Bountiful 55.5kg 0.30L 1:40.64
20f12 HAPP  Wed 260ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good K Chiong 525 5 6.20 Newswire Free 53.5kg 0.20L 1:41.17
20f12 HAPP  Wed 50ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good K Chiong 545 2 12.00 Royal Partner 60.5kg 1.30L 1:42.42
70f12 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1650m Cls 4 Good A Lai 585 11 55.00 Good Choice 59.5kg 1.80L 1:41.54
10 of 12 HAPP  Wed 7Sepl6 1650m Cls 4 Good A lai 56.5 10 55.00 Super Form 56.0kg 5.00L 1:42.08

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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B HAPPY AND HEALTHY

" 6year old b gelding (male)
! Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Sidereus Nuncius

Breeder Unknown

Trainer D J Hall Barrier 5
Jockey Gavin Lerena 57.5kg Prizemoney $648,210
Win Range 1200m - 1650m W&P% 9-30

; . Career 23:2-2-3 12 Miths 11:1-1-3 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Owners Good Neighbour Syndicate Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 201-2-3  Soft 3:1-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Red : Yellow Lightning Bolt, Mauve Armlets On White Slvs, Yellow irm Y:U-U- 00 e ot 5.1-U- eavy V.U-U-
Chevron On Red Cap. Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-2 Track 6:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 5:1-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
3of 11 HAPP  Wed 16Nov16 1650m Cls 4 Good N Callan 59.0 3 4.80 Win It 56.5kg 1.80L 1:40.79
80of9  SHAT Fri4Novl6  1200m Btria Good N Rawiller 00 5 0 Mr Bogart 0.0kg 10.30L 1:09.07
60of12 HAPP Wed 190ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Soft N Rawiller 585 12 12.00 Penny Lane 54.5kg 3.30L 1:40.7
30f12 HAPP  Wed 50ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good N Callan 60.0 3 11.00 Royal Partner 60.5kg 2.10L 1:42.42
90f12 SHAT Tue 13Sepl6 1200m Btria Good N Callan 00 5 0 Magical Beauty 0.0kg 8.30L 1:10.93
n GIANT TU RTI.E Trainer A T Millard Barrier 2
. Jockey Ryan Moore 56.5kg Prizemoney $541,075
5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-23

Sire Zabeel Dam Lacada
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Joseph Fong Kit Man Career 22:1-3-1 12 Mths 12:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Colours Black: Red Hollow Box And Striped Slvs, Red Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 181-3-1  Soft 40-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-2-1 Track 7:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 5:0-2-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f11 HAPP  Wed 16Nov16 1650m Cls 4 Good K Teetan 570 11  5.60 Win It 56.5kg 1.00L 1:40.79
20f12 HAPP  Sun300ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good K Teetan 55.5 3 6.10 Rapid Triumph 56.5kg 0.80L 1:42.36
l1of 11 SHAT Tue4Octl6  1000m Btria Good K Teetan 00 2 0 Giant Turtle 0.0kg 1.00L 0:59.71
70f14 SHAT Sun10Julle 1800m Cls 4 Good N Rawiller 56.0 1 10.00 Hit A Home Run 52.5kg 3.50L 1:47.6
40f12 HAPP  Wed 22Junl6 1650m Cls 4 Good D Whyte 56.0 1 7.10 Vara Pearl 60.5kg 1.90L 1:40.7
MONEY MAN Trainer Paul O'Sullivan Barrier 7
Jockey Hugh Bowman 55.5kg Prizemoney $41,170
5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-29

"

Sire Remind Dam Fancyaligndown
Breeder Unknown

Owners Patrick Wang Career 14:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Pink : Jade-Green Sash, Pink Stars On Jade-Green Slvs, Jade-Green Hoop Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
On Cap. Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-0-2 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 5:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 12 HAPP Wed 9Nov16 1650m Cls 4 Good U Rispoli 56.5 1 25.00 Works Of Art 55.0kg 13.00L 1:41.48
90f12 HAPP Wed 260ct16 1650m Cls 4 Good O Doleuze 56.5 9 29.00 Newswire Free 53.5kg 8.30L 1:41.17
50f11 HAPP  Wed 28Sepl6 1650m Cls 4 Good O Bosson 59.5 12 99.001%a2cgeful Kingdom 54.5kg 7.30L
120f 14 SHAT  Sun 11Sepl6 1400m Cls 4 Soft O Bosson 60.0 99.oolfazgvg?rding Flyer 53.0kg 11801
80f12 SHAT  Tue 30Augl6 1050m Btria Good D Leung 0.0 10 0 Ruminare 0.0kg 6.30L 1:01.12
n TRUE COM MENT Trainer P Yiu Barrier 4
_ Jockey Zac Purton 55.5kg Prizemoney $724,477
6 year old ch gelding (male) Win Range 1207m - 1800m W&P% 11-15

Sire Dutch Art Dam Stravie
Breeder Unknown
Owners Ma So Hing

"

Colours Red : Pink Hoop, Red Armlet On Pink Slvs, White Star On Pink Cap.

Career 27:3-1-0
Firm 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey
40f14 SHAT Sat12Novl6 1650m Cls 4 Good S Clipperton
40f12 HAPP Wed 120ct16 1800m Cls 4 Good S Clipperton
50f13 SHAT  Sun 18Sepl6 1650m Cls 4 Good N Callan
30f9 SHAT Sat10Sepl6 1200m Btria Soft N Callan

14 of 14 SHAT  Fri LJull6 1600m Cls 4 Good A lai

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Wgt
55.5

57.0
56.0

0.0
56.0

12 Mths 13:2-1-0 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Good 23:1-1-0  Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 15:1-1-0 Track 7:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 5:1-1-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

6 18.00 Electronic Phoenix 60.5kg 1.50L
1:39.51

8 35.00 Speedy Wally 53.5kg 1.00L 1:51.64

4 26.00 Good Fit 54.0kg 3.80L 1:40.08

5 0 Beauty Love 0.0kg 2.80L 1:11.97
14 99.00 Argentum 54.0kg 27.80L 1:34.78

Happy Valley | Page 21



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

EJ CASA MASTER

5 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Haradasun Dam Jersey City
Breeder Access Bloodstock

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $795,336
We&P% 13-21

Trainer C S Shum
Jockey Douglas Whyte 54.5kg
Win Range 1623m - 1800m

Owners Wu Wei Lam Career 24:3-0-2 12 Mths 15:2-0-1 1stUp 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Colours Pale-Blue : Yellow Armlet On Slvs, Pale-Blue, Yellow & Silver Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-0-2 Soft 41-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:2-0-1 Track 9:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:1-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 12 HAPP Wed 30Nov16 1800m Cls 4 Good O Murphy 545 11 13.00 Pearl Furu 54.5kg 6.10L 1:51.25
1of12 HAPP Wed 9Novl6 1650m Cls5 Good  Z Purton 60.5 12  9.70 Casa Master 60.5kg 1.50L 1:41.76
70f12 HAPP Wed 260ct16 2200m Cls 4 Good  C Schofield 520 8 12.00 Bo Duke 54.5kg 5.50L 2:18.13
80f12 HAPP Wed 120ctl6 1800m Cls 4 Good  C Schofield 545 1 6.70 Speedy Wally 53.5kg 4.80L 1:51.64
50f10 SHAT Sat1Octle  1800m Cls 4 Soft C Schofield 525 6 25.001919igue Happiest 57.5kg 3.80L
WIN N I NGI.I Trainer A S Cruz Barrier 8
. Jockey Keita Tosaki 54.5kg Prizemoney $79,800
4 year old b gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire Sufficient Dam Malika
Breeder Unknown Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Li Ning & Kristine Li Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Black : Pink Lightning Bolt, Dark-Green & Red Qtrd Slvs, Dark-Green & irm Y:U-U- 00d 4.U-U- Oft V.U~ eavy V.U-U-
Red Stripe On Black Cap. ockey 0:0-0- Ist 1:0-0- rack 2:0-0- ri/Dst 1:0-0-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 HAPP Wed 23Nov16 1650m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick 55.5 10 13.00 Super Sprinter 58.5kg 2.30L 1:41.63
50f12 HAPP  Wed 9Nov16 1200m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick 56.0 4 30.00 Sharp Hunter 60.0kg 2.30L 1:10.68
90f12 SHAT Sun160ctl6 1200m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick 55.0 3 21.00 Super Man 58.5kg 8.30L 1:08.71
90f14 SHAT Sat1Octlé  1200m Cls 4 Good ANg 54.0 11 13.00 Sea Jade 56.0kg 5.00L 1:09.62
l1of5 SHAT Tue20Sepl6 1050m Btria Soft ANg 00 2 0 Winningli 0.0kg 0.10L 1:01.91
CASH COU RIER Trainer KL Man Man Barrier 12
' Jockey Derek Leung 52.5kg Prizemoney $468,385
6 year old ch gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1650m W&P% 8-8
" Sire Strada Dam Eugenie Gold
prectder Mr . M Ryan Career 262-0-0 12 Mths 151-0-0 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Colours Red : Gold Braid, Red Stars On Purple Slvs, Purple & Red Qtrd Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
8of14 SHAT  Sun27Novl6 1600m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick 515 2 73.001%21i5cr0n Jewellery 57.5kg 3.80L
50f9  HAPP  Wed 16Nov16 1650m Cls 4 Good SDSousa 520 8 2200 King Bountiful s.kg 230L 14064
1of11 HAPP  Sun300ctl6 1650m Cls 5 Good  SD Sousa 60.0 1 6.20 Cash Courier 60.0kg 0.30L 1:42.29
40f14 SHAT  Sun160ctl6 1600m Cls 5 Good D Leung 585 2 32.00 Prince Falcon 60.0kg 1.80L 1:35.3
11 of 14 SHAT = Sun 11Sep1l6 1400m Cls 5 Good VHo 59.0 12 78.00 Good For You 60.5kg 12.80L 1:22.1
12 IM PERIAL SEAI. Trainer Caspar Fownes Barrier 3
Jockey Michael Barzalona 52.5kg Prizemoney $14,815
5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Princess Ellen
Breeder Unknown ). () 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Mr & Mrs Hamen Fan Shi Hoo :a ree(; (} %000 0 22 I\Iclltg.sol(()).(()) 00 ;stﬂUIROZ.é)é) 0 ﬁnd UPO,ZdOOOOO
Colours Gold : Purple Large Spots, Gold & Red Hivd Slvs, Purple & Gold Hivd Cap. irm U:L-0- 0od :0-0- oft LU eavy U4-0-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 SHAT  Sun20Novl6 1200m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick 520 2 52.00 Jumbo Luck 56.5kg 2.40L 1:09.75
13 of 14 SHAT = Sat 12Nov16 1400m Cls 4 Good  VHo 520 6 27.00 Ka Ying Kid 60.0kg 6.30L 1:22.26
50f14 SHAT  Sun25Sepl6 1400m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick 53.0 4 50.00 House Of Fun 57.5kg 3.00L 1:22.28
90f15 SHAT  Sun26Junl6 2000m Cls 4 Good  C Schofield 545 7 23.002%(3)I£161es Legend 58.0kg 4.90L
13 of 14 SHAT Sun5Junl6  1600m Cls 4 Good  H Cheng 55.5 10 27.00 Un.ique Joyous 58.0kg 9.80L 1:34.34

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 6 France Hcp (C4) 1200m :12:10 am

Straight: 310m.

Circumference: 1450m.

For: Class 4. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Wonderful Fighter
2. Breeders' Star
3. Cour Valant (GB)
4. Junzi (NZ)

6. Kirov

1. Very Rich Man

8. Happy Gains

9. Haymaker

10. Victor Emperor
11. Unique Joyful (NZ)
12. Smart Salute (GB)

Race 6 France Hcp (C4): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

Joao Moreira
Gavin Lerena
Derek Leung (al)
N Callan

Brett Prebble
Michael Barzalona
Karis Teetan

Keith Yeung (al)
Ben So (al)
Silvestre De Sousa
Matthew Chadwick

Trainer

P Yiu

David Ferraris
D Cruz

WY So

D J Hall

T KNg

KL Man Man
KW Lui
CHYip
Almond Lee
Y S Tsui

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10
2515535156
1355755779
2426502445
01s8

3155962960
001580

800s77009s
9848578599
4545526904
5553056650
2894065850

Career
13:2-2-1
17:2-1-1
43:4-4-2

3:1-0-0

35:4-1-3

5:1-0-0
10:1-1-0
23:2-1-0
23:2-2-1
27:1-4-3
29:2-6-0

Prize
$1,410,279
$705,194
$2,155,569
$478,800

$1,384,684
$478,800
$16,500
$558,370
$722,308
$281,003
$193,879

W% P%
15%  38%
12% 24% 11

9% 23% 10
3% 3% 12

Bar Wgt
6 60.5

60
60
59.5

SCRATCHED

11% 23% 9
20% 20% 3
10% 20% 7
9% 13% 1
9% 22% 5
4% 30% 4
1% 28% 8

515
57.5
56
54
54
53.5
515

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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' 5yearold b gelding (male)

' Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Loose Caboose
Breeder Unknown

Owners Hau Shiu Kai & Gigi Hau Ying Chi

| WONDERFUL FIGHTER

Colours Black : Mauve V And Hoop On White Slvs, Black, Mauve & White Cap.

Race Details

20f12 HAPP
3o0f7 SHAT
1of12 HAPP

50f14 SHAT
60f8 SHAT

Wed 16Nov16 1000m Cls 4
Fri4Novle  1050m Btria
Wed 6Julle  1200m Cls 4

Sun 19Junl6 1000m Cls 4
Fri 3Junl6 1050m Btria

3 BREEDERS' STAR

4 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Jet Spur Dam Like The Wind

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hong Kong Breeders Club Syndicate
Colours Purple : Pink Stars And Stripe On Slvs.

"

Race Details

1of12 HAPP
30f11 HAPP
50f12 HAPP
20f8  SHAT

70f12 HAPP

Wed 9Nov16 1200m Cls 4
Wed 28Sepl6 1200m Cls 4
Wed 7Sepl6 1200m Cls 4
Fri 19Augl6  1050m Btria

Wed 22Jun16 1000m Cls 4

Pt

IEJ COUR VALANT

[« 1 7yearoldb gelding (male)

ok Sire Bahamian Bounty Dam Gee Kel
Breeder Unknown
Owners Brandon Lau

= Y

|

gl
o5 B

Track
Good
Good
Good

Good
Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Soft

Good

Colours White : White, Dark-Green & White Armlet On Dark-Green Slvs.

Race Details
20f12 HAPP

40f12 HAPP
20f12 HAPP
60f12 HAPP

1of10 HV

Wed 16Nov16 1200m Cls 4

Sun 300ct16 1200m Cls 4
Wed 120ct16 1200m Cls 4
Wed 21Sep16 1200m Cls 4

Fri 2Sepl6 ~ 1200m Btria

B Junzi

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Red Giant Dam Quality Dream
Breeder Unknown

Owners Game Genius Syndicate

"

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good

Good

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $1,410,279
W&P% 15-38

Trainer P Yiu
Jockey Joao Moreira 60.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 13:2-2-1 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-2-0  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 8:2-1-1 Track 9:2-2-1 Trk/Dst 6:2-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Moreira 59.5 1 3.50 D B Pin 58.5kg 0.30L 0:57.48
U Rispoli 00 2 0 House Of Fun 0.0kg 2.30L 1:01.47
0 Bosson 560 5 10.001V¥é>?1derful Fighter 56.0kg 1.30L
0 Bosson 5710 7 22.000I2g.r71§ing Flames 60.5kg 4.30L
K Teetan 00 1 0 Criental Fantasia 0.0kg 6.50L 1:01.9
Trainer David Ferraris Barrier 11
Jockey Gavin Lerena 60.0kg Prizemoney $705,194
Win Range 1200m W&P% 12-24
Career 17:2-1-1 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-1  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 13:2-1-1 Track 9:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 7:1-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Moreira 57.5 1  3.90 Breeders' Star 57.5kg 0.50L 1:10.96
D Whyte 58.0 9 10.00 Who'sthedude 58.5kg 2.60L 1:10.51
B Prebble 58.0 8 13.00 Flying Monkey 56.5kg 3.00L 1:10.78
B Prebble 00 6 Ollfoaang?stic Feeling 0.0kg 0.30L
K Chiong 575 4 390 ILyﬁc Ace 56.0kg 4.80L 0:57.22
Trainer D Cruz Barrier 10
Jockey Derek Leung 60.0kg Prizemoney $2,155,569
Win Range 1200m - 1221m W&P% 9-23
Career 43:4-4-2 12 Miths 11:0-3-0 1stUp 7:.0-1-0  2nd Up 7:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40:4-4-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 33:4-3-2 Track 25:2-2-2  Trk/Dst 23:2-2-2
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Moreira 600 8 4.601V¥fggoong Vinnie 60.5kg 0.30L
N Callan 59.0 10 13.00 kirbv 55.0kg 2.00L 1:11.3
N Callan 58.5 8 12.00 Formula Galore 52.0kg 1.50L 1:10.69
N Callan 585 11 25.001|}{I()aggive Millennium 56.0kg 2.90L
N Callan 00 2 0 Cohr Valant 0.0kg 1.80L 1:13.76
Trainer WY So Barrier 12
Jockey N Callan 59.5kg Prizemoney $478,800

Colours Red : White Inverted Triangle, Red With Red & Black Checked Slvs, Red &

Black Striped Cap.
Race Details
3of6  SHAT
11 of 14 SHAT
1o0f12 HAPP
3of 11 SHAT

8of12 HAPP

Fri 25Nov16 1050m Btria
Sun 6Nov16  1000m Cls 4
Wed 120ct16 1000m Cls 4
Fri 23Sepl6  1050m Btria

Thu 9Junl6  1000m Cls 4

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good

Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

N Callan
N Callan
N Callan
N Callan

0 Bosson

Win Range 1000m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
00 2 0 Team Fortune 0.0kg 2.60L 1:01.91
60.5 7  6.20 Bumble Baby 56.0kg 5.10L 0:57.17
56.5 11 13.00 Junzi56.5kg 0.30L 0:57.94

00 7
565 5

0 Happy Yeah Yeah 0.0kg 1.80L
1:01.'%’y :

8.70 Fish N' Chips 57.0kg 4.50L 0:57.66
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I3 xirov

6 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Al Maher Dam Fatoon
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

"

Trainer D J Hall
Jockey Brett Prebble 57.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $1,384,684
W&P% 11-23

Owners Tse Chun On Career 35:4-1-3 12 Mths 13:1-1-1 1stUp 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 6:2-0-1
Colours Maroon & Silver Hoops : Silver Slvs, Black Cap. Firm 1.0-0-0 Good 313-1-3  Soft 21-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 23:3-1-1 Track 13:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 12:2-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 HAPP  Wed 16Nov16 1200m Cls 4 Good B Prebble 585 3 6.601y¥fgoong Vinnie 60.5kg 1.10L
1of12 HAPP Sun300ctl6 1200m Cls 4 Good BPrebble 550 6 6.0 Kirov 550k 100L 1113
50f12 HAPP  Wed 50ctl6 1200m Cls 4 Good B Prebble 56.0 12 13.00 Sharp Hunter 58.0kg 2.50L 1:11.41
40f10 SHAT Tue 27Sepl6 1200m Btria Good S Clipperton 00 4 0 Sledge Hammer 0.0kg 5.80L 1:11.74
90f12 HAPP Wed 6Julle  1200m Cls 4 Good N Callan 56.0 10 11.001y¥(?2r11derful Fighter 56.0kg 5.50L
VERY RICH MAN Trainer T K Ng Barrier 3
Jockey Michael Barzalona 57.5kg Prizemoney $478,800

o4 year old b gelding (male)

+  Sire Reset Dam Exelante
Breeder Unknown

Owners Yvonne Chow Hau Yee

Colours Green : Gold Chevron And Stripe On Pale-Green Slvs, Green & Gold

Checked Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
11 0f 12 HAPP Wed 16Nov16 1000m Cls 4 Good D Whyte
12 of 12 HAPP  Wed 120ct16 1000m Cls 4 Good D Whyte
1of12 HAPP  Wed 28Sepl6 1000m Cls 4 Good D Whyte
1of9 HV Fri 2Sepl6  1000m Btria Good D Whyte
80f12 HAPP Wed 6Julle  1200m Cls 4 Good G Lerena

EJ HAPPY GAINS

4 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Nicconi Dam Don't Count On It
Breeder Unknown

"

Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

57.5 4 47.00 D B Pin 58.5kg 7.50L 0:57.48

575 7 23.00 Junzi 56.5kg 7.50L 0:57.94

56.5 1 7.00 Very Rich Man 56.5kg 0.10L 0:57.94

00 1 0 Very Rich Man 0.0kg 0.20L 0:59.86
56.5 1 44.00 Wonderful Fighter 56.0kg 4.50L
11021

Trainer KL Man Man Barrier 7
Jockey Karis Teetan 56.0kg Prizemoney $16,500

Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-20

Owners Richard Lok Kee Loong Career 10:1-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Red : White Star, Blue, White & Red Slvs And Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 101-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 SHAT Sun6Novl6 1000m Cls 4 Good  KTeetan 57.5 10 30.00 Bumble Baby 56.0kg 2.80L 0:57.17
11 of 14 SHAT Sat80ctl6  1400m Cls 4 Good  CSchofield 575 4 44.00 Snow Slider 58.0kg 4.50L 1:22.07
10 of 12 HAPP  Wed 21Sepl6 1200m Cls 4 Good  VHo 515 7 80.001V¥1()613derful Journey 58.5kg 5.00L
70f 11 SHAT = Sat 27Augl6 1000m Btria Good A Lai 00 4 0 Iélying Force 0.0kg 6.00L 0:57.95
70f11 HAPP Wed 22Junl6 1200m Cls 4 Good  Alai 60.5 10 99.00 I'm A Witness 58.0kg 6.00L 1:10.02
n HAYMAKER Trainer KW Lui Barrier 1
; . Jockey Keith Yeung 54.0kg Prizemoney $558,370
5 | 5 yearold b gelding (male) Win Range 1170m - 1200m W&P% 9-13

Sire Al Samer Dam Alice's Restaurant
Breeder Unknown

Owners Vegas Vegas Syndicate Career 23:2-1-0 12 Mths 12:1-0-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Colours Red : Yellow & Red Checked With Yellow Hlvd Slvs, White & Dark-Green Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Checked Cap. Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 15:2-0-0 Track 11:1-0-0  Trk/Dst 10:1-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

90f12 HAPP Wed 9Nov16 1200m Cls 4 Good  ZPurton 55.0 8 7.60 Sharp Hunter 60.0kg 4.10L 1:10.68

80of 12 HAPP  Wed 190ct16 1200m Cls 4 Soft N Rawiller 56.0 7  5.80 Supreme Flight 57.0kg 2.00L 1:10.95

40f12 HAPP Wed 50ctl6 1200m Cls 4 Good  JWong 53.0 2 26.00 Fine Rock 51.0kg 2.70L 1:10.8

80of 12 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1200m Cls 4 Good  KYeung 550 4 21.001V¥1c>513derful Journey 58.5kg 4.80L

7of14 SHAT Sun26Junl6 1200m Cls 4 Good  Z Purton 575 13 6100 Iron Boy 60.5kg 3501 109.27

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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- Trainer CH Yip Barrier 5
f
“'5' VICTOR EM PEROR Jockey Ben So 54.0kg Prizemoney $722,308
._ > year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-22
_rl,_ Sire Kaphero Dam Frustration
Breeder Unknown Career 232-2-1 12 Mths 14:1-1-0 1stUp4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Qumers David Lai Hin Kiu Firm 0000 Good222-2-1  Soft 1000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow & Red Checks : White & Red Qtrd Sivs, Yellow, Red & White Cap. "1 V-0V 008 22072 ort LU €avy Ub-L-
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 16:2-2-1 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 6:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 SHAT Sat 12Novl6 1400m Cls 4 Good D Whyte 55.0 3 13.00 Home Run 60.5kg 3.50L 1:22.24
50f12 HAPP Wed 50ctl6 1200m Cls 4 Good  C Schofield 55.5 1  4.90 Fine Rock 51.0kg 3.50L 1:10.8
40f14 SHAT  Sun25Sepl6 1200m Cls 4 Good D Whyte 555 10  6.00 Mr Picasso 56.0kg 1.30L 1:10.39
50f12 SHAT Sun11Sepl6 1200m Cls4 Good D Whyte 55.5 10 14.00 Fairy Twins 60.5kg 3.50L 1:09.38
90f10 SHAT  Fri 26Auglé 1200m Btria Good  C Schofield 00 6 0 House Of Luck 0.0kg 11.30L 1:10.25
ﬁ UNIQUE JOYFUL Trainer Almond Lee Barrier 4
AT . Jockey Silvestre De Sousa 53.5kg Prizemoney $281,003
[« ) 6yearoldb gelding (male) , Win Range 1200m W&P% 4-30
m;j,_. Jf’l Sire Handsome Ransom Dam Catfight
Breeder Unknown Career 27:1-4-3 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp7:1-3-0  2nd Up 7:0-0-1
Quners Sinita Lau Ho Ching Firm 0000  Good 26143  Soft 1000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White : 0ld-Gold Chevrons, White Slvs, White Chevron On Pale-Blue Cap. irm Y:U-U- ?o T oft 1.U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 SHAT Sat12Nov16 1200m Cls4 Good  Alai 545 7 11.00 House Of Fun 60.5kg 2.80L 1:09.47
50f14 SHAT Sun230ctl6 1400m Cls 4 Good A lai 55.0 3 24.00 Smiling Charm 56.5kg 2.00L 1:22.19
50f14 SHAT Sat10ctl6  1400m Cls 4 Soft ALai 570 3 9.30King's Man 56.0kg 3.50L 1:21.77
30f12 SHAT Sun11Sepl6 1200m Cls4 Good A lai 56.0 6 19.00 Fairy Twins 60.5kg 3.10L 1:09.38
110f13 SHAT Sat3Sepl6é  1000m Cls 4 Good A lai 56.0 12 19.00 Beauty Master 60.5kg 4.80L 0:56.35
- Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 8
f
5 =, SMART SALUTE Jockey Matthew Chadwick 51.5kg Prizemoney $193,879
[« ) 6yearoldb gelding (male) Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 7-28
ol ./ Sire Royal Applause Dam Naizak
g:;ﬁgfs' é’rg';f(‘j%‘?]’”m Career 292-6-0 12 Mths 14:0-1-0 1stUp 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Colours White : White, Dark-Green & White Armlet On Dark-Green Slvs. Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 22:2-5-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 16:1-4-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 HAPP  Wed 9Novl6 1000m Cls 5 Good U Rispoli 605 3 7.500$5%a0r2kling Talent 59.0kg 0.30L
80f14 SHAT Sun6Novl6 1400m Cls5 Good BPrebble 605 11 1200 Fantasticlife 555k 701 12263
Z o; 5 mgg Weg é%Oci[? gggm E:s ;1 éOﬂd j WOng 15188 1(9) ggg ?ri]gh V:Iatility 57.5kg 4.00L 1:10.67
0 ed 50ct m Cls 00 ong . . arp Hunter 58.0kg 1.90L 1:11.41
12 of 14 SHAT  Sun 18Sep16 1400m Cls 4 Good  JWong 500 7 18.001I.5r;g§rial Gallantry 58.5kg 7.50L

ooy Vley | Pge 2

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 7 Longines Intl Jockeys (C4) 1650m

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 4. Apprentices Cannot Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Kiram (FR)
2. Works Of Art
3. Go-Getter (NZ)

4. Midnite Promise (NZ)

5. Win It (NZ)

6. Great Toplight (NZ)

1. Bossiee
8. Graceful Kingdom
9. Penny Lane (NZ)

10. Aeroluminance (NZ)

11. Funny Buddies
12. Mutual Joy

Jockey

Hugh Bowman
Florent Geroux
Douglas Whyte
Ryan Moore
Derek Leung
Zac Purton
Michael Barzalona
Gavin Lerena
Patrick Smullen
Joao Moreira
Keita Tosaki
Mirco Demuro

Trainer

David Ferraris
John Size
Almond Lee
TKNg

WY So

Caspar Fownes
D Cruz

P Yiu

AT Millard
Paul O'Sullivan
D J Hall

Peter Ho

Last 10
2664005525
130s0
0650150672
6470500021
1674650256
8364530160
0034659026
444x1s7800
1065708861
s0s08
0065575656
4195096867

Race 7 Longines Intl Jockeys (C4): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career
30:3-5-2
4:1-0-1
23:2-3-1
22:3-1-0
49:5-6-4
23:2-1-5
25:2-3-2
42:4-3-3
39:6-2-2
3:0-0-0
25:1-0-5
9:1-0-0

Prize
$351,430
$575,400

$1,563,600
$202,311
$3,286,168
$1,529,001
$684,710
$1,772,103
$979,706
$0
$119,948
$409,500

:12:40 am

W% P% Bar Wgt

10% 33% 2 605
25% 50% 7 595
9% 26% 5 58
14% 18% 9 58
10% 31% 3 575
9% 35% 12 57
8% 28% 56
10%  24% 56
15%  26% 56
0% 0% 11 54
4% 24% 10 525
11% 11% 1 525

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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2 A KIRAM

1 6yearold b gelding (male)

i
HIRAY

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $351,430

Trainer David Ferraris
Jockey Hugh Bowman 60.5kg

[ 7 | - ‘ Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-33
oL Sire Elusive City Dam King Luna
Breeder Unknown AL N N 1.0
Owners 06/07 David Ferraris Trainer Syndicate :a ree; 3 %305 2 22 ngtgzgazzo ;StﬂUSRZS.{JOZ 0 flnd Up1?i10001
Colours White With Orange Hoop : White Star On Orange Cap. i :0-6- 004 £3.0-4- oft >ie-2- cavy LL-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:0-3-1 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 HAPP Wed 9Novl6 1650m Cls 4 Good ) Moreira 60.5 7  2.10 Works Of Art 55.0kg 2.00L 1:41.48
6of 14 SHAT  Sun230ctl6 1600m Cls 3 Good A lai 515 13 32.001$3i£n3rély Invincible 60.5kg 4.80L
60of 14 SHAT  Sun 25Sepl6 1600m Cls 3 Good D Whyte 530 2 9.801,:A3T?1zing Agility 56.5kg 3.50L
40f12 SHAT Sat3Seplé  1400m Cls3 Good Alai 525 2 7500 Baba Mama 53.0kg 1.00L 12158
80of8 SHAT  Fri19Auglé 1050m Btria Soft S Clipperton 00 7 Ollfoagngsastic Feeling 0.0kg 3.80L
n WORKS OF ART Trainer John Size Barrier 7
; . Jockey Florent Geroux 59.5kg Prizemoney $575,400
5 | 4year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1650m W&P% 25-50

Sire Hussonet Dam Work Of Heart
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Hon & Mrs Kenneth Lau Ip Keung :a ree(; g :3_8_1 22 I\lclltz.sl4(:)1—10—1 ;stﬂUOROZ:OO—éJ 0 flnd UPO:_[(:)O(_)O(_)l
Colours Royal-Blue : Yellow Chevrons And Armlets On Slvs, Royal-Blue Chevron "1 V=" 00d :.1-0 Tt UL eavy V-t
On Pink Cap. Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of9 SHAT Fri2Decl6  1200m Btria Good VHo 00 1 0 Amazing Kids 0.0kg 4.00L 1:12.11
1of12 HAPP Wed 9Novl6 1650m Cls 4 Good VHo 550 6  8.30 Works Of Art 55.0kg 2.00L 1:41.48
30f12 HAPP  Sun300ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good VHo 55.0 11 73.00 Sunny Win 55.5kg 2.60L 1:42.41
13 of 14 SHAT Sat80ctl6  1400m Cls 4 Good  J Moreira 56.5 5  8.80 Snow Slider 58.0kg 5.00L 1:22.07
1of12 SHAT  Fri23Sepl6  1200m Btria Good  J Moreira 00 1 0 Works Of Art 0.0kg 2.80L 1:11.
H GO'GETTER Trainer Almond Lee Barrier 5
' Jockey Douglas Whyte 58.0kg Prizemoney $1,563,600
6 year old ch gelding (male) Win Range 1650m W&P% 9-26
" Sire Pentire Dam Vel Canto
Breeder Unknown . Career 23:2-3-1 12 Mths91-1-0 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Owners Shadow Dancers Syndicate Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22231 Soft 1:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Purple : White, Silver & Black Slvs And Cap. irmm B:0-0- 000 22.075- ort LU eavy U.-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 16:2-3-0 Track 19:2-3-1  Trk/Dst 15:2-3-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 SHAT ~ Sun 20Nov16 1400m Cls 4 Good S Clipperton 58.5 58.00 World Record 53.5kg 9.00L 1:21.79
60f12 HAPP Wed 260ct16 1650m Cls 4 Good B Prebble 57,5 1 16.00 Newswire Free 53.5kg 6.30L 1:41.17
50f11 HV Sat 150ct16  1700m Btria Good D Mo 00 4 0 Bo Duke 0.0kg 1.90L 1:49.73
30f7  SHAT Tue110ctl6 1200m Btria Good D Leung 00 5 0151%u9t7hern Express 0.0kg 1.60L
90f9 SHAT Tue4Octl6  1200m Btria Good D leung 00 6 0 Arfzona Blizzard 0.0kg 22.80L 1:09.6
- Trainer T K Ng Barrier 9
f
n M I DN ITE PROMISE Jockey Ryan Moore 58.0kg Prizemoney $202,311

6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Librettist Dam La Luciole
Breeder Unknown

Owners Zhaoging Friends Syndicate

"

Colours Pale-Blue : Rose Stars, White & Pale-Blue Checked Slvs, Rose Stars On

White Cap.
Race Details Track  Jockey
60f12 HAPP Wed 23Nov16 1650m Cls 4 Good
40f12 HAPP Wed 260ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good
70f12 HAPP  Wed 50ctl6 1200m Cls 4 Good O Bosson
110f12 HAPP  Wed 7Sepl6 1200m Cls 3 Good ANg
50f9 SHAT Wed 31Augl6 1200m Btria Synth A Ng

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

N Rawiller 595 5
N Rawiller 500 6

Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 14-18

Career 22:3-1-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-0  1stUp 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-1-0  Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

7.10 Super Sprinter 58.5kg 3.00L 1:41.63

9.00 Newswire Free 53.5kg 5.30L 1:41.17

60.5 4 90.00 Fine Rock 51.0kg 4.50L 1:10.8

51.5 9 239.00 Hang's Decision 55.5kg 7.00L 1:10.7
00 9 0 Salsa Brothers 0.0kg 3.00L 1:11.63
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B wini

8 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Towkay Dam Justice Supreme

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ronald Jeffrey Yang Yiu Chong

Colours Royal-Blue : Rose Braid, Pale-Blue & Rose Hoop On Slvs.

"

Race Details Track
1of11 HAPP Wed 16Nov16 1650m Cls 4 Good
60f12 HAPP Wed 260ctl6 2200m Cls 4 Good
70f12 HAPP Wed 50ctl6  1650m Cls 4 Good
40f11 HAPP  Wed 28Sepl6 1650m Cls 4 Good
60f10 SHAT  Sun25Sepl6 1600m Cls 4 Good

I3 GREAT TOPLIGHT

Y6 year old b gelding (male)
+  Sire Iffraaj Dam Rijeka
Breeder Unknown

Owners Anthony Sham Hon Sum & Jim Fung Kwong Chun
Colours Red & Pale-Green Stripes : Red Chevron On Pale-Green Slvs, Red

Chevron On Silver Cap.

Race Details Track

8of11 HAPP Wed 16Nov16 1650m Cls 4 Good

30f12 HAPP Wed 190ctl6 1200m Cls 4 Soft

60f12 HAPP Wed50ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good

40f 14 SHAT  Sun11Sepl6 1400m Cls 4 Soft

30f12 HAPP Wed 15Junl6 1650m Cls 4 Good
" 6year old b gelding (male)

Sire Break The Vault Dam Bermuda Rose
Breeder Unknown

Owners Matthew C M Yum, Christopher Carson Yum, Nicholas Kevin Yum &

Stephanie Carrie Yum

Colours Royal-Blue : White & Red V, Red & Royal-Blue Hoop On White Sivs, RoyalJ0ckey 0:0-0-0

Blue & Red Stripe On White Cap.

Race Details Track

11 of 11 HAPP  Wed 16Nov16 1650m Cls 4 Good

11 of 12 SHAT Wed 2Novl6 1200m Cls 4 Good

30f14 SHAT Sun230ctl6 1200m Cls 4 Good

40of 14 SHAT Sat1Octl6  1200m Cls 4 Good

60of12 SHAT = Sun18Sepl6 1200m Cls 4 Good
EJ GRACEFUL KINGDOM

' 7year old b gelding (male)

Sire Encosta De Lago Dam Rate The Choice
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sin Kang Yuk

Trainer WY So
Jockey Derek Leung 57.5kg
Win Range 1600m - 1650m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $3,286,168
W&P% 10-31

Career 49:5-6-4 12 Mths 15:1-1-0 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 44:5-5-4  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 40:5-6-3 Track 29:4-4-2  Trk/Dst 27:4-4-2
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
N Rawiller 56.5 10 36.00 Win It 56.5kg 1.00L 1:40.79
N Callan 56.0 9 42.00 Bo Duke 54.5kg 5.30L 2:18.13
J Wong 55.5 6 13.00 Royal Partner 60.5kg 4.00L 1:42.42
Z Purton 585 8 5.301§‘Ea2cgeful Kingdom 54.5kg 6.50L
Z Purton 575 4 15.00 Xinjiang Yarn 55.0kg 3.80L 1:35.32
Trainer Caspar Fownes Barrier 12
Jockey Zac Purton 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,529,001
Win Range 1650m W&P% 9-35
Career 23:2-1-5 12 Mths 9:1-0-2  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-1-4  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 15:2-1-4 Track 16:2-1-4  Trk/Dst 12:2-1-3
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
0 Doleuze 59.0 5 12.00 Win It 56.5kg 3.80L 1:40.79
0 Doleuze 56.5 4 470 Supreme Flight 57.0kg 0.60L 1:10.95
0 Doleuze 580 6 7.80 Victory Boys 58.0kg 3.30L 1:42.56
0 Doleuze 580 6 28.001I32%?rding Flyer 53.0kg 2.80L
0 Doleuze 58.0 3 10.00 Wisky 55.0kg 2.80L 1:40.21
Trainer D Cruz Barrier 6
Jockey Michael Barzalona 56.0kg Prizemoney $684,710
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 8-28
Career 25:2-3-2 12 Mths 14:0-2-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:2-3-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 7:0-2-0 Track 8:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 7:0-2-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
O Murphy 59.0 2 16.00 Win It 56.5kg 10.00L 1:40.79
J Moreira 58.0 12  9.70 Golden Sun 59.0kg 12.00L 1:09.93
J Wong 56.0 5 8.80 Happy Agility 57.5kg 3.10L 1:09.57
0 Doleuze 59.0 5 7.40 Sea Jade 56.0kg 2.30L 1:09.62
0 Doleuze 595 1 860 Jing Jing Win 57.0kg 7.30L 1:09.51
Trainer P Yiu Barrier 4
Jockey Gavin Lerena 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,772,103

Colours Royal-Blue : Yellow Chevron, Green Armlets On White Slvs And Hoop On

White Cap.
Race Details Track
40f12 HAPP Wed 30Nov16 1200m Cls 4 Good
40f9 HAPP Wed 16Nov16 1650m Cls 4 Good
40f12 HAPP  Sun 300ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good
Upl of 12HAPP  Wed 50ctl6  1650m Good
1of11 HAPP  Wed 285epl6 1650m Cls 4 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 1400m - 1650m W&P% 10-24

Career 42:4-3-3 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41:4-3-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 21:3-2-1 Track 18:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 14:2-1-1

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

O Murphy 56.5 3 16.00 Sea Jade 60.0kg 5.30L 1:10.04

C Schofield 56.0 1 6.50 King Bountiful 55.5kg 2.00L 1:40.64

C Schofield 56.0 9 10.00 Sunny Win 55.5kg 2.80L 1:42.41

C Schofield 580 10 Royal Partner 60.5kg L

C Schofield 545 5

10.00 Graceful Kingdom 54.5kg 0.50L
1:41.28

Happy Valley | Page 29



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

- Trainer A T Millard Barrier 8
f
5 n PENNY LANE Jockey Patrick Smullen 56.0kg Prizemoney $979,706
._ 7 year old br gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1650m W&P% 15-26
j_ Sire Keeper Dam Sursum Corda
Breeder Unknown Career 39:6-2-2 12 Mths 12:2-1-1 1stUp7:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Ouners Allan Fung Yu Hing Firm 0000  Good 36522  Soft3100  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White : Grey Spots, Blue Slvs, Grey & Blue Stripe On White Cap. rm L= 000 3bio=z- ot 5.1~ eavy V-t
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 12:1-0-1 Track 9:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 7:1-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f7 SHAT Tue 29Nov16 1050m Btria Good O Murphy 00 1 0 Endearing 0.0kg 3.30L 1:01.51
1of12 HAPP  Wed 190ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Soft K Teetan 545 7 29.00 Penny Lane 54.5kg 0.10L 1:40.7
12 of 14 SHAT Sat80ctl6 ~ 1400m Cls 4 Good VHo 550 8 24.00 Snow Slider 58.0kg 4.80L 1:22.07
60f12 HAPP Wed 7Sepl6 1200m Cls 4 Good  KTeetan 55.0 10 94.00 Flying Monkey 56.5kg 3.30L 1:10.78
70f14 SHAT Sun12Junl6 1400m Cls 4 Soft G Lerena 56.0 6 23.00 Super Man 58.0kg 5.50L 1:22.43
AEROLUMINANCE Trainer Paul 0'Sullivan Barrier 11
) Jockey Joao Moreira 54.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old br gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire O'Reilly Dam Honolulu
Breeder Unknown Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Ouners Dennis Fung Wa Kit Firm 00-0-0  Good 20-0-0  Soft1:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink : Green V, Mauve Slvs, Pink Hoop On Mauve Cap. irm Y:U-U- f)o i oft 1.U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 SHAT  Tue 22Novl6 1200m Btria Soft N Callan 00 1 0 Diego Kosta 0.0kg 18.80L 1:11.09
60f9 SHAT Tue8Novl6e 1200m Btria Good N Callan 00 5 0 Great Wisdom 0.0kg 5.30L 1:11.68
80of 10 SHAT  Tue 250ctl6 1200m Btria Good S D Sousa 00 6 Ol%réizgfz)na Blizzard 0.0kg 12.80L
130f14 SHAT Sat10ctl6  1400m Cls 4 Soft D Leung 55.0 14 4100 King's Man 56.0kg 20.50L 121.77
20f9 SHAT Sat10Sepl6 1200m Btria Soft D Leung 00 2 0 Beauty Love 0.0kg 0.80L 1:11.97
- Trainer D J Hall Barrier 10
f
FU NNY BUDDIES Jockey Keita Tosaki 52.5kg Prizemoney $119,948
5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 4-24
- Sire Sebring Dam Will Fly
g:;ﬁgfs' S;‘ﬁgﬂ“ﬂ‘ng & Fone Yip Szz Pui Career 25:1-0-5 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 6:1-0-2  2nd Up 6:0-0-2
Colours Pale-Blue : Pink Diamond, Pink Diamonds On Pale-Blue Slvs, Pale-Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 18:0-0-4 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Diamonds On White Cap. Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f10 SHAT  Tue 29Nov16 1200m Btria Good D Leung 00 7 0 Best Tango 0.0kg 8.50L 1:10.34
12 of 12 HAPP  Wed 9Nov16 1200m Cls 4 Good  JWong 50.0 7 60.00 Breeders' Star 57.5kg 6.30L 1:10.96
110f 12 HAPP  Wed 190ct16 1200m Cls 4 Soft D Leung 53.5 9 19.00 High Volatility 57.5kg 9.80L 1:10.67
60of 12 HAPP Wed 285ep16 1000m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick 55.5 2 22.00 Very Rich Man 56.5kg 1.30L 0:57.94
40f10 SHAT  Fri26Augl6 1200m Btria Good S Clipperton 00 3 0 House Of Luck 0.0kg 1.80L 1:10.25
- Trainer Peter Ho Barrier 1
f
5 MUTUAI‘ JOY Jockey Mirco Demuro 52.5kg Prizemoney $409,500

,m ] 4 year old b gelding (male)

Win Range 1650m

W&P% 11-11

L/ Sire Snitzel Dam Trois Couleurs
gfvsﬁgfsf Eez';]féo‘l’("xan Tong Career91-0-0 12 Mths $1-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours White & Pale-Blue Stripes : White Sivs, Pale-Blue Stars On White Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f11 HAPP Wed 16Nov16 1650m Cls 4 Good S D Sousa 540 9 9.10 Win It 56.5kg 2.80L 1:40.79
1of12 HAPP  Wed 260ctl6 1650m Cls 5 Good S D Sousa 605 1 5.50 Mutual Joy 60.5kg 0.50L 1:42.42
40f9 HV Sat 150ctl6  1200m Btria Good  KYeung 00 5 0 Prince Harmony 0.0kg 2.80L 1:14.13
90f14 SHAT Sat1Octl6é  1400m Cls 5 Soft B So 59.0 8 42.00 Good Method 60.5kg 5.10L 1:22.22
110f 12 SHAT  Tue 6Sepl6  1200m Btria Soft B So 00 12 0 Team Fortune 0.0kg 18.80L 1:11.17

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Happy Valley | Page 30



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 8 Longines Intl Jockeys (€3) 1650m

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 3. Apprentices Cannot Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Ten Flames (NZ)
2. Bullish Smart (GER)
3. Beauty Prince (GB)

5. Cheerful Boy (NZ)

6. Super Fluke (N2)

1. Big Bang Bong (IRE)
8. Vara Pearl (N2)

9. Choice Treasure (NZ)

10. Pearl Warm Warm
(NZ)

11. Je Pense
12. Royal Partner

Jockey

Patrick Smullen
Mirco Demuro
Ryan Moore

Douglas Whyte
Hugh Bowman
Keita Tosaki
Zac Purton
Joao Moreira

Michael Barzalona

Derek Leung
Florent Geroux

Trainer
Peter Ho
ASCruz
John Moore

C S Shum

D Cruz

John Size

AT Millard
CHYip

Paul O'Sullivan

CW Chang
Caspar Fownes

Last 10

s10s543811
5073565921
2386159320

7410651575
4153524542
9400588052
4378513950
0209500242
6238571618

$2148463s3
4447145763

Race 8 Longines Intl Jockeys (C3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career
21:5-2-3
35:5-3-5
18:2-4-2

14:3-0-1
21:2-2-4
10:1-1-1
37:4-5-3
59:5-7-4
16:2-3-1

15:1-2-3
12:6-5-7

Prize
$3,425,605
$2,684,376

$660,003

$282,091
$1,436,011
$12,459
$2,756,958
$4,429,453
$1,705,725

$28,600
$4,589,520

W% P% Bar Wgt
24% 48% 10 60
14% 37% 12 595
11% 44% 6 59

SCRATCHED
21% 29% 7 555
10% 38% 4 555
10% 30% 1 545
11% 32% 8 545
8% 21% 5 54
13% 38% 2 54

1%  40%
8%  25%

11 535

3 525
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Happy Valley | Page 31



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

% |} TEN FLAMES

; 6 year old b gelding (male)
- Sire O'Reilly Dam Queen To Be
Breeder Unknown

. Career 21:5-2-3 12 Mths 8:3-0-1 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Quners Mike Kok Yu Wah Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 215-2-3  Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow: Red V, Red & Royal-Blue Checked Slvs, Yellow Hoop On Royal- 111 UU~U" ood 2L.>72 Oft Uv-0- eavy U.0-v-
Blue Cap. Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-1 Track 12:5-1-1  Trk/Dst 5:2-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 SHAT Tue 29Nov16 1200m Btria Good W Leung 0.0 10 0 Best Tango 0.0kg 6.50L 1:10.34
1of12 HAPP Wed 50ctl6 1650m Cls 3 Good B So 575 5 41.00 Ten Flames 57.5kg 0.50L 1:41.6
13 of 14 SHAT = Sun 18Sepl6 1400m Cls 3 Good B So 56.0 2 71.00 Pakistan Star 57.0kg 10.80L 1:21.54
70f12 SHAT  Tue 30Augl6 1200m Btria Good D Leung 00 12 0 Blocker Dee 0.0kg 8.80L 1:09.97
50f12 HAPP  Thu9unl6  1650m Cls 3 Good D leung 565 9 28.001I‘2(§igzstrialist Way 54.5kg 2.30L
ﬂ n BUI.I.ISH SMART Trainer A S Cruz Barrier 12
P Jockey Mirco Demuro 59.5kg Prizemoney $2,684,376

|'

r| 6 year old b gelding (male)
&l ../ sire Soldier Hollow Dam Desabina
v Breeder Unknown

Trainer Peter Ho
Jockey Patrick Smullen 60.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1650m

Win Range 1000m - 1650m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $3,425,605
W&P% 24-48

W&P% 14-37

Owners Wong Wing Keung Career 35:5-3-5 12 Mths 11:1-1-2 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Colours Yellow : Royal-Blue V, Pale-Green & Yellow Hivd Slvs, Yellow & Royal- Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:4-3-5 Soft 21-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Blue Striped Cap. Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:2-2-1 Track 13:2-2-3  Trk/Dst 7:2-2-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 HAPP Wed 16Nov16 1200m Cls 3 Good N Callan 60.5 12 20.00%90%/'5 Jade Star 56.0kg 4.40L
110f12 HAPP Sun300ct16 1200m Cls 2 Good  VHo 530 7 25.00 Blocker Dee 565k 7.50L 110.12
70f14 SHAT Sat10ctl6  1200m Cls 2 Good M Chadwick 530 2 13.001I.\(l)g\3/9Asia Sunrise 55.5kg 1.60L
30f12 HAPP Wed 7Sepl6 1200m Cls 2 Good M Chadwick 535 4 1800 Blocker Dee 53.0kg 280L 109.95
70f10 SHAT Wed 24Augl6 1200m Btria Good M Chadwick 00 9 0 Super Jockey 0.0kg 14.30L 1:08.67
- Trainer John Moore Barrier 6
f
B BEAUTY PRINCE Jockey Ryan Moore 59.0kg Prizemoney $660,003

5 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Arcano Dam Singed
Breeder Unknown

"

Win Range 1400m - 1408m

W&P% 11-44

Owners Kok Siu Ming Career 18:2-4-2 12 Mths 14:1-3-2 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Black : White Cross Belts, Pink Slvs, Black & White Checked Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-2-2 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 HAPP  Wed 23Nov16 1650m Cls 3 Good  Z Purton 585 8 4.101l§4r(1)C)7r2m0us Honour 57.0kg 0.30L
40f8 SHAT Tue 15Nov16 1200m Btria Good  ZPurton 00 1 0 Power Dragon 0.0kg 1.30L 1:11.92
30f11 HAPP  Wed 260ct16 1650m Cls 3 Good  ZPurton 580 9 15.00 Super Fluke 53.5kg 0.40L 1:41.94
80f 10 HAPP  Wed 120ct16 1650m Cls 3 Good S Clipperton 58.0 10 19.00 Nitro Express 52.5kg 4.30L 1:40.94
60f10 SHAT Sat1Octle ~ 1600m Cls 3 Good  Z Purton 59.5 3 3.20 Cheerful Boy 50.5kg 6.00L 1:34.86
ﬁ B CHEERFUL BOY Trainer C S Shum Barrier 7
Jockey Douglas Whyte 55.5kg Prizemoney $282,091
- 1 5 yearold b gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 21-29
‘,]——ML/’ Sire Road To Rock Dam Hanabananah
Breeder Unknown Career 143-0-1 12 Mths 10:2:0-0 1stUp4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Owners Wong Ho Yam . . . :
Colours Yellow : Red V, Red Stars On White Slvs, Yellow Stars On Red Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 SHAT Sat12Novl6 1600m Cls 3 Good O Doleuze 550 6 13.001%I55182ic Emperor 53.5kg 3.30L
40f10 HAPP Wed 120ctl6 1650m Cls 3 Good  JWong 53.0 2 4.90 Nitro Express 52.5kg 3.00L 1:40.94
10f10 SHAT Sat10ctl6  1600m Cls 3 Good  JWong 50.5 10 19.00 Cheerful Boy 50.5kg 2.50L 1:34.86
10 of 14 SHAT  Sun 18Sepl6 1400m Cls 3 Good D Leung 50.5 14 14.00 Beauty Prince 55.5kg 7.80L 1:21.57
60f12 SHAT Sat3Seple  1400m Cls 3 Good D Mo 475 11 15.00 Baba Mama 53.0kg 3.50L 1:21.58

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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I3 SUPER FLUKE

" 5year old b gelding (male)
Sire Thewayyouare Dam Brilliant Kiwi
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $1,436,011
W&P% 10-38

Trainer D Cruz
Jockey Hugh Bowman 55.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 1650m

Owners Financial Combination Syndicate Career 21:2-2-4 12 Mths 14:1-2-2 1st Up 4:0-0-3  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Red : Cream Braid, Red & Cream Hlvd Slvs, Cream, Red & Black Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-2-4 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 6:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 6:1-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 HAPP  Wed 23Nov16 1650m Cls 3 Good D Whyte 56.0 6 14.00 Sunny Win 52.5kg 2.30L 1:41.21
1of1l HAPP  Wed 260ctl6 1650m Cls 3 Good  J Moreira 535 6  3.20 Super Fluke 53.5kg 0.10L 1:41.94
50f12 HAPP  Wed 50ctl6 1650m Cls 3 Good D leung 535 8  3.40 Ten Flames 57.5kg 1.80L 1:41.6
30f12 HAPP  Wed 21Sep16 1650m Cls 3 Good D Leung 525 3 410 Inventor 56.0kg 0.60L 1:40.15
1of9 SHAT Sat27Augl6 1000m Btria Good D Leung 00 9 0 Super Fluke 0.0kg 0.50L 0:58.38
f} BIG BANG BONG Trainer John Size Barrier 1
2l 'y . Jockey Keita Tosaki 54.5kg Prizemoney $12,459
[o ) 4yearoldb gelding (male) Win Range 1207m W&P% 10-30
mrl__&/’ Sire Big Bad Bob Dam Dreamaway
Breeder Unknown Career 10:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Owners The Hon Lau Wong Fat . . . )
Colours Gold : Purple V And Armlet. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-1 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 HAPP  Wed 23Nov16 1650m Cls 3 Good B Prebble 56.0 4 11.00 Sunny Win 52.5kg 8.30L 1:41.21
40f12 SHAT Wed 2Novl6 1200m Cls 3 Good B Prebble 56.0 5 29.00 Team Fortune 60.0kg 1.80L 1:09.58
11 of 14 SHAT Sat80ctl6  1650m Cls 3 Good VHo 57.0 14 26.00 Vanilla 53.5kg 7.30L 1:39.22
14 of 14 SHAT = Sun 18Sep16 1000m Cls 3 Good S Clipperton 575 3 95.000I%Ea9%0n Master 56.0kg 10.80L
30of6  SHAT Sat10Sepl6 1050m Btria Soft K Yeung 00 3 0 Timely Arrived 0.0kg 9.30L 1:02.28
{ﬁ n VARA PEARL Trainer A T Millard Barrier 8
; \ Jockey Zac Purton 54.5kg Prizemoney $2,756,958
6 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1650m W&P% 11-32

xu Sire Savabeel Dam Dance On Fire

Breeder Unknown

Owners Chan Ming Wing Career 37:4-5-3 12 Mths 15:3-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Pale-Blue : Yellow Diamonds, White Slvs, Gold Hoop On Pale-Blue Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:4-5-3 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 19:4-2-2 Track 19:4-2-2  Trk/Dst 18:4-2-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 SHAT Tue 29Nov16 1200m Btria Good A lai 00 4 0 Best Tango 0.0kg 2.50L 1:10.34
40f 11 HAPP Wed 260ctl6 1650m Cls 3 Good  KTeetan 545 4 22.00 Super Fluke 53.5kg 0.50L 1:41.94
30f 12 HAPP Wed 50ctl6 1650m Cls 3 Good  CSchofield 55.0 3 14.00 Ten Flames 57.5kg 0.60L 1:41.6
70f12 HAPP  Wed 21Sepl6 1200m Cls 3 Good  C Schofield 545 6 44.00 Caga Force 60.5kg 4.00L 1:10.73
8of11 SHAT Sun11Sepl6 1200m Cls3 Good D Whyte 53.5 4 44.00 Lucky Day 51.5kg 6.30L 1:09.17
n CHOICE TREASU RE Trainer CH Yip Barrier 5
) Jockey Joao Moreira 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,429,453
7 year old gr gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1650m W&P% 8-27
- Sire Any Suggestion Dam Shadow Ray
Breeder Unknown Career 59:5-7-4 12 Mths 14:0-3-1 1stUp 80-20  2nd Up 82-0-0
Qumers Henry Cheng Kar Shun Firm 0000 Good 57574  Soft20-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal-Blue & Silver Checks And Royal-Blue Hivd : Royal-Blue With Royal- /"™ V"V 0o0d >/:>/ ot 2.0-0- eavy UL-U-
Blue & Silver Checked Slvs, Royal-Blue Cap. Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 10:1-1-1 Track 29:3-5-3 Trk/Dst 6:1-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 12 HAPP  Wed 23Nov16 1650m Cls 3 Good K Chiong 520 5 14.00 Sunny Win 52.5kg 9.30L 1:41.21
20f12 HAPP  Sun300ctl6 1200m Cls 3 Good K Chiong 515 4 42.00 Lamarosa 55.5kg 1.30L 1:10.76
12 of 12 HAPP  Wed 190ct16 1200m Cls 3 Soft S Clipperton 545 7 17.00 Victory Marvel 52.0kg 10.30L 1:10.37
90f12 HAPP Wed 21Sep16 1200m Cls 3 Good ANg 530 12 48.001F1I¥i1r17g Tourbillon 56.0kg 6.80L
12 of 14 SHAT  Fri LJull6 1650m Cls 3 Good K Chiong 56.0 14 32.00 I.%a.cing Hero 59.5kg 7.30L 1:38.43

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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PEARL WARM WARM

5 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Keeper Dam She's Got Spunk
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs Kam Shing Kan

"

Colours Royal-Blue With Pale-Green Stars : Pale-Green Armlet On Royal-Blue Slvs.

Race Details Track
60of11 HAPP Wed 16Novl6 1650m Cls 3 Good
20f11 HAPP Wed 260ctl6 1650m Cls 3 Good
30f10 HAPP Wed 120ct16 1650m Cls 3 Good
80f12 HAPP Wed 21Sepl6 1200m Cls 3 Good
8of11 SHAT Fri9Sepl6  1050m Btria Good
£ ¥ JE PENSE

{4 {l* 5 year old b gelding (male)

mtl__“/’ Sire Dane Shadow Dam Sonette

Breeder Unknown
Owners Apollo Ng Shung
Colours Pale-Green : Yellow Star And Slvs, Pink Cap.

Race Details Track
40f11 HV Sat 150ct16 1700m Btria Good
10 of 11 SHAT Tue 40ctl6  1000m Btria Good
80of9 SHAT Tue 23Augl6 1200m Btria Good
70f7 SHAT Tue 28Junl6 1050m Btria Soft
20f12 GATT  Fri12Febl6  1600m RST60 Good

ROYAL PARTNER

8 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Starcraft Dam Hill Of Peace

" Breeder Unknown

Owners Rusy M Shroff & Purviz R Shroff

Colours Orange & Mauve Qtrd : Orange Slvs.
Race Details Track
40f12 HAPP  Wed 30Nov16 1800m Cls 3 Good
40f11 HAPP Wed 16Nov16 1650m Cls 3 Good
40f10 HAPP  Wed 190ctl6 1650m Cls 3 Soft
70f10 HAPP Wed 120ctl6 1650m Cls 3 Good
1of12 HAPP Wed50ctl6 1650m Cls 4 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $1,705,725
W&P% 13-38

Trainer Paul 0'Sullivan
Jockey Michael Barzalona 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1650m

Career 16:2-3-1 12 Mths 11:2-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-3-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-3-1 Track 14:2-3-1  Trk/Dst 9:1-3-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Clipperton 545 1 570 Little Island 56.0kg 3.30L 1:41.16
S Clipperton 53.5 12 19.00 Super Fluke 53.5kg 0.10L 1:41.94
K Yeung 52.5 2 14.00 So Caffe 60.5kg 1.40L 1:40.89
D Leung 525 5 15.00 Caga Force 60.5kg 4.30L 1:10.73
J Wong 0.0 10 0 All Great Friends 0.0kg 8.80L
1:01.91
Trainer C W Chang Barrier 11
Jockey Derek Leung 53.5kg Prizemoney $28,600
Win Range 1680m W&P% 7-40
Career 15:1-2-3 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-2  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
D Leung 00 9 0 Bo Duke 0.0kg 1.80L 1:49.73
0 Doleuze 00 6 Oo!gglg/ Convergence 0.0kg 9.00L
K Yeung 00 6 0 Dundonnell 0.0kg 14.00L 1:10.93
A Lai 00 3 0 Super Jockey 0.0kg 55.00L 1:01.73
B Stewart 575 1 3.20 Dina's Dragon 55.5kg 1.30L 1:36.72
Trainer Caspar Fownes Barrier 3
Jockey Florent Geroux 52.5kg Prizemoney $4,589,520
Win Range 1000m - 1650m W&P% 8-25
Career 72:6-5-7 12 Mths 18:1-1-1 1st Up 11:1-0-1  2nd Up 9:3-0-1
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 66:5-3-7  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 35:4-2-3 Track 38:4-3-5  Trk/Dst 25:4-1-3
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S D Sousa 52,5 9 22.00 Dinozzo 57.5kg 2.30L 1:49.71
J Moreira 525 10  4.90 Little Island 56.0kg 1.30L 1:41.16
VHo 51.0 10 12.00 Wah May Baby 53.0kg 3.00L 1:40.14
J Moreira 525 8 3.00 Nitro Express 52.5kg 4.10L 1:40.94
B Prebble 60.5 4  2.60 Royal Partner 60.5kg 1.30L 1:42.42
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Race 9 Australia Hep (C2) 1800m

Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1450m.
For: Class 2. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Basic Trilogy (NZ) Hugh Bowman John Moore 9936582154 22:5-4-3  $1,428442 23% 55% 2 60.5
2. Winnie's Honey Joao Moreira Caspar Fownes 12750s99s7 10:22-2-0  $1,337450 20% 40% 3 575
3. Sergeant Titanium (IRE) Olivier Doleuze John Size 5870650621 28:7-2-2 $1,010619 25% 39% 5 57
4. Solar Hei Hei Brett Prebble D J Hall 2455121043 176-3-1  $943274  35% 59% 10 56.5
5. Divine Boy Ben So (al) Y S Tsui 5607578744 26:4-3-0 $2,884552 15% 27% 9 56
6. Top Act (NZ) Gavin Lerena AT Millard 0095665564 30:6-2-6  $1,406608 20% 47% 1 56
1. Dynamism (GB) Karis Teetan David Ferraris 202529000s 26:3-6-1 $1,428,029 12% 38% 11 555
8. Star Majestic (NZ) N Callan Paul O'Sullivan 4655453618 27:5-5-3  $3,936220 19% 48% 8 555
9. King Genki (FR) Matthew Chadwick A 'S Cruz 7505648005 14:2-2-2  $220,863 14% 43% 7 545
10. Packing Dragon (NZ)  Michael Barzalona P Yiu 1133519126 154-3-3 $2,837,162 27% 67% 12 53
11. McQueen (NZ) Sam Clipperton D Cruz 0560015702 183-2-0  $227,931 17% 28% 4 525
12. Supreme Profit Silvestre De Sousa €S Shum 5405901057 326-3-0 9684999 19% 28% 6 525

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 9 Australia Hep (C2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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BASIC TRILOGY

5 year old gr gelding (male)

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam She's Golden Class
Breeder Unknown

Owners Francis Yip Chi Hung

Colours Gold : Blue Stars, Blue Slvs, Gold Stars On Blue Cap.

Race Details Track

90f12 HAPP Wed 16Nov16 1800m Cls 2 Good

90f14 SHAT  Sun6Novl6 1800m Open Good

30f10 HAPP  Wed 260ctl6 1650m Cls 1 Good

60f12 HAPP Wed 285epl6 1650m Cls 2 Good

60f7 SHAT Tue 20Sepl6 1200m Btria Soft
3 WINNIE'S HONEY

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire High Chaparral Dam Satin Robes
Breeder Unknown

Owners Man Sau Keung

"

Colours Red : White Star, Red Armlets On Pink Slvs, White & Red Qtrd Cap.

Race Details Track
1of12 HAPP  Wed 16Nov16 1800m Cls 2 Good
20f11 HAPP  Wed 28Sep16 1800m Cls 3 Good
70f14 SHAT  Sun11Sepl6 1600m Cls 3 Good
12 of 14 SHAT  Sun 26Junl6 1600m Cls 2 Good
20f9 HV Sat 28Mayl6 1200m Btria Good

[EJ SERGEANT TITANIUM

6 year old b gelding (male)

- Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam Southern House

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sanjeev Tikam Mahtani

Colours Black With Grey Hoops : Striped Cap.
Race Details Track
50f14 SHAT  Sun27Nov16 1600m Cls1 Good
8of14 SHAT  Sun20Nov16 1600m Cls 2 Good
70f10 HAPP  Wed 260ctl6 1650m Cls 1 Good
13 0of 14 SHAT Sat80ctl6  1600m Cls 2 Good
10 of 11 SHAT  Fri 30Sepl6  1200m Btria Good

I3 SOLAR HEI HEI

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Churchill Downs Dam Miss Tabitha

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hui Leung Wah & Hui Chun Yuen

Colours Red, Yellow & Turquoise : Yellow Stars On Turquoise Shvs.

"

Race Details Track
20f14 SHAT Sun27Novl6 1600m Cls 1 Good
40f 14 SHAT Sun6Novle 1400m Cls2 Good
50f14 SHAT Sun 160ctl6 1400m Cls 2 Good
50f11 SHAT Tue4Octl6  1000m Btria Good
1of14 SHAT Sun5Junl6  1800m Cls 2 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer John Moore
Jockey Hugh Bowman 60.5kg
Win Range 1500m - 2020m

Career 22:5-4-3
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey
Z Purton
K Chiong

S Clipperton
S Clipperton
S Clipperton

Wgt
60.5
515

56.5
60.5
0.0

Br.
9
11

10
7
5

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $1,428,442
W&P% 23-55

12 Mths 13:2-1-2 1stUp4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Good 19:4-3-2  Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Dist 7:2-2-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Odds Winner @800 @400
10.00 Winnie's Honey 52.5kg 8.30L 1:48.75

15.00 Horse Of Fortune 54.5kg 3.50L
1:47.17

14.00 Harbour Master 57.0kg 0.40L 1:40.7
33.00 Sichuan Dar 54.5kg 5.50L 1:40.46
0 Speedy Longwah 0.0kg 10.00L
1:P2.22 yrong g

Trainer Caspar Fownes Barrier 3
Jockey Joao Moreira 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,337,450
Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 20-40
Career 10:2-2-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Moreira 525 10  1.90 Winnie's Honey 52.5kg 3.30L 1:48.75
V Ho 59.5 8 4.70 Happy Spirit 52.0kg 0.80L 1:49.79
VHo 59.5 14 25.00 California Joy 53.5kg 2.50L 1:34.5
0 Doleuze 54.0 7 32.00 Joyful Trinity 58.5kg 5.80L 1:33.91
0 Doleuze 00 9 0 Ho In One 0.0kg 0.10L 1:12.9
Trainer John Size Barrier 5
Jockey Olivier Doleuze 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,010,619
Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 25-39
Career 28:7-2-2 12 Miths 13:3-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:7-2-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:2-1-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
V Ho 545 5 18.00 Gonna Run 53.0kg 2.80L 1:34.08
B Prebble 600 4 41.00 SimJ)Iy Invincible 56.5kg 6.00L
1:34.02
0 Doleuze 56.0 11 36.00 Harbour Master 57.0kg 2.60L 1:40.7
B Prebble 60.0 11  6.30 Lucky Girl 50.5kg 9.80L 1:33.49
B Prebble 0.0 10 0 King Genki 0.0kg 8.80L 1:10.92
Trainer D J Hall Barrier 10
Jockey Brett Prebble 56.5kg Prizemoney $943,274

Win Range 1200m - 1800m

Career 17:6-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 15:5-2-1

Jockey

B Prebble
B Prebble
B Prebble
B Prebble
D Leung

Wgt
53.0
59.5
51.5

0.0
52.0

Br.
3
6
7
3

12

W&P% 35-59

12 Mths 12:3-3-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Good 14:5-3-1  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400

2.60 Gonna Run 53.0kg 0.20L 1:34.08
8.10 Jolly Banner 56.5kg 3.00L 1:21.92
18.00 Mr Bogart 59.5kg 4.30L 1:21.09
0 Blizzard 0.0kg 4.80L 0:58.13
14.00 Solar Hei Hei 52.0kg 0.30L 1:45.88
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I3 pivINE BOY

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Street Cry Dam La Guichet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wong Kwong Miu

Colours Red & Black Stripes : Black Stars On Red Slvs And Cap.

"

Race Details Track

40f10 SHAT  Tue 29Novl6 1200m Btria Good

50f12 HAPP Wed 16Nov16 1800m Cls 2 Good

60f10 HAPP Wed 260ctl6 1650m Cls 1 Good

10 of 12 HAPP  Wed 28Sep16 1650m Cls 2 Good

70f11 SHAT Sat3Seple  1200m Cls 1 Good
51 @ Top ACT

G j 6 year old b gelding (male)
: Sire O'Reilly Dam Shemiyra
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $2,884,552
W&P% 15-27

Trainer Y S Tsui
Jockey Ben So 56.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 26:4-3-0 12 Mths 13:1-0-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:4-3-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 12:3-1-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B So 00 9 0 Super Jockey 0.0kg 3.50L 1:08.92
0 Bosson 56.0 4 43.00 Winnie's Honey 52.5kg 4.30L 1:48.75
S D Sousa 540 3 11.00 Harbour Master 57.0kg 2.50L 1:40.7
Alai 585 9 41.00 Sichuan Dar 54.5kg 6.80L 1:40.46
D Leung 515 1 41.00 Lucky Year 53.0kg 3.00L 1:08.19
Trainer A T Millard Barrier 1
Jockey Gavin Lerena 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,406,608
Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 20-47

Owners Bonnie Chan Yiting, Anthony Derek Lai Shu Yan, Ricky Choy Wing Kay &

Dominic Lee Kan Nam

Colours White : Silver & Pink Sash, Silver Slvs, Silver & Pink Stripe On White Cap. Jockey 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track
11 of 12 HAPP Wed 16Nov16 1800m Cls 2 Good
12 of 14 SHAT  Sun 230ct16 1800m Cls 2 Good
90f14 SHAT Sat80ctl6  1600m Cls 2 Good
60of 12 SHAT = Tue 20Sepl6 1000m Btria Good
40f12 SHAT Tue 6Sepl6  1200m Btria Soft
2 |l DYNAMISM
&M

[« 1 6yearoldchgelding (male)

AL ./ Sire New Approach Dam Height Of Vanity

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wong Chung Hin & Arnold Wong Chi Chiu

Colours White : Gold Striped Slvs And Star On Cap.
Race Details Track
20f12 HAPP  Wed 16Nov16 1800m Cls 2 Good
10 of 14 SHAT = Sun 230ct16 1800m Cls 2 Good
20f12 HAPP  Wed 28Sepl6 1650m Cls 2 Good
1of10 HV Fri 2Sepl6  1200m Btria Good
20f12 HAPP  Wed 15Junl6 1650m Cls 2 Good

EJ STAR MAJESTIC

6 year old ch gelding (male)

- Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Dantessa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Glenealy Winner Syndicate

Colours Orange : Yellow Stars, White & Red Hlvd Slvs, Red Cap.
Race Details Track
40f12 HAPP Wed 16Nov16 1800m Cls 2 Good
6of 14 SHAT  Sun230ctl6 1800m Cls 2 Good
50f14 SHAT Sat80ctl6é  1600m Cls 2 Good
20f11 SHAT = Fri30Sepl6  1200m Btria Good
20f10 SHAT Wed 14Sep16 1050m Btria Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 30:6-2-6 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 7:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:6-2-6  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 14:4-0-1 Track 7:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 5:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
N Rawiller 56.5 12 29.00 Winnie's Honey 52.5kg 8.80L 1:48.75
K Teetan 57.5 7 25.00 Anticipation 55.0kg 7.00L 1:47.01
K Teetan 58.0 13 33.00 Lucky Girl 50.5kg 5.50L 1:33.49
K Teetan 00 2 0 Peniaphobia 0.0kg 5.30L 0:58.15
K Teetan 00 7 0 Blaze Stamina 0.0kg 4.00L 1:11.27
Trainer David Ferraris Barrier 11
Jockey Karis Teetan 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,428,029

Jockey

K Teetan
C Schofiel
J Moreira
K Teetan
A Lai

Jockey

N Callan
D Whyte
D Whyte
D Whyte
D Whyte

Win Range 1408m - 2000m We&P% 12-38

Career 26:3-6-1 12 Mths 8:0-3-0 1st Up 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:3-6-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 6:0-2-0 Track 3:0-3-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 7 12.00 Winnie's Honey 52.5kg 3.30L 1:48.75
d 55.0 10 18.00 Anticipation 55.0kg 6.50L 1:47.01
545 1  2.90 Sichuan Dar 54.5kg 0.50L 1:40.46
00 5 0 Dynamism 0.0kg 1.30L 1:13.37
540 9 41.00 Sichuan Dar 50.5kg 1.30L 1:39.75
Trainer Paul O'Sullivan Barrier 8
Jockey N Callan 55.5kg Prizemoney $3,936,220

Win Range 1650m W&P% 19-48

Career 27:5-5-3 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:5-5-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 14:5-1-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 6  8.10 Winnie's Honey 52.5kg 4.20L 1:48.75
56.0 12  5.70 Anticipation 55.0kg 4.00L 1:47.01
56.0 14 11.00 Lucky Girl 50.5kg 3.00L 1:33.49
00 9 0 King Genki 0.0kg 0.50L 1:10.92
0.0 10

0 Who Else But You 0.0kg 0.30L
1:01.9
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51 [EJ KING GENKI

[o 4y Syearoldb gelding (male)
xj_ Jf" Sire Arcano Dam Celestina Agostino

Breeder Unknown

Owners Chu Nin Yiu

Colours White With Pale-Blue Stripe : White Slvs.
Race Details Track
70f14 SHAT  Sun27Nov16 1600m Cls 1 Good
50f9 SHAT Frid4Novle  1200m Btria Good
1of11 SHAT  Fri30Sepl6  1200m Btria Good
13 of 14 SHAT Sat3Sepl6 ~ 1400m Cls 2 Good
20f7 SHAT Tue 16Augl6 1200m Btria Good

PACKING DRAGON

5 year old gr gelding (male)

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Golden Gamble
Breeder Unknown
Owners Money Wong Man Yi

Colours Royal-Blue & White Hoops : Royal-Blue & White Checked With Royal-Blue

Hivd Slvs, Pale-Blue Cap.

Race Details Track

1of12 HAPP  Wed 9Nov16 1800m Cls 3 Good

1of12 HAPP  Sun300ctl6 1800m Cls 3 Good

30f14 SHAT  Sun25Sepl6 1600m Cls 3 Good

30f14 SHAT Sun11Sepl6 1600m Cls3 Good

50f7 SHAT Wed 31Aug16 1200m Btria Synth
5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Alamosa Dam Creil
Breeder Unknown
Owners Win Forever Syndicate

"

Trainer A S Cruz Barrier 7
Jockey Matthew Chadwick 54.5kg Prizemoney $220,863
Win Range 2100m W&P% 14-43
Career 14:2-2-2 12 Miths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Chadwick 52.5 16.00 Gonna Run 53.0kg 4.30L 1:34.08
M Chadwick 00 8 0 Mr Bogart 0.0kg 1.30L 1:09.07
A Ng 00 5 0 King Genki 0.0kg 0.50L 1:10.92
D Whyte 55.5 7 39.00 Flying Moochi 49.0kg 12.10L 1:20.76
KYeung 00 6 0 Key Witness 0.0kg 1.50L 1:12.11
Trainer P Yiu Barrier 12
Jockey Michael Barzalona 53.0kg Prizemoney $2,837,162

Jockey
K Chiong

N Callan
Z Purton

Z Purton
Z Purton

Colours Black : Yellow Lightning Bolt, Orange & Black Hivd Sivs, Yellow & Black

Qtrd Cap.
Race Details Track
11 of 14 SHAT = Sun 230ct16 1800m Cls 2 Good
50f12 SHAT Tue4Octl6  1600m Btria Good
50f7 HV Fri 2Sepl6 ~ 1700m Btria Good
6of 14 SHAT  Fri LJulle 2000m Cls 2 Good
11 of 14 SHAT  Sun5Junl6  1800m Cls 2 Good

®  [¥] SUPREME PROFIT

' W 6yearoldb gelding (male)

l Sire Encosta De Lago Dam Sun Song
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr & Mrs William Yem Wai Lai

Colours White : Yellow & Black Checked Sash And Cap, Cerise Slvs.

Race Details Track
50f14 SHAT  Sun 20Novl6 1600m Cls 2 Good
40of 14 SHAT  Sun 230ctl6 1800m Cls 2 Good
12 of 14 SHAT Sat80ctl6  1600m Cls 2 Good
90f11 SHAT  Fri 26Augl6 1200m Btria Good
90f14 SHAT Fri Lulle 2000m Cls 2 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

D Leung
K Chiong
D Leung
D Leung

D Whyte

Jockey
D Whyte

A Lai
D Mo
D Mo
K Chiong

Win Range 1800m - 2200m W&P% 27-67

Career 15:4-3-3 12 Mths 9:4-1-2  1st Up 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:4-3-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:3-1-0 Track 5:4-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:3-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
575 6  3.10 Packing Dragon 57.5kg 1.50L
1:52.14
58.0 12  5.70 Packing Dragon 58.0kg 0.30L
1:50.48
56.0 12 6.7016\3T3alzmg Agility 56.5kg 1.80L
56.0 5 13.00 California Joy 53.5kg 1.10L 1:34.5
00 3 0 Gun Pit 0.0kg 7.80L 1:10.44
Trainer D Cruz Barrier 4
Jockey Sam Clipperton 52.5kg Prizemoney $227,931

Win Range 1500m - 1800m W&P% 17-28

Career 18:3-2-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-0  Soft 4:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
48.0 8 36.00 Anticipation 55.0kg 6.80L 1:47.01
00 4 0 Consort 0.0kg 4.50L 1:36.9
00 5 0 Superoi 0.0kg 7.80L 1:47.67
520 3 22.00 Renaissance Art 56.5kg 1.50L
2:0021
53.0 8 13.00 Solar Hei Hei 52.0kg 4.30L 1:45.88
Trainer C S Shum Barrier 6
Jockey Silvestre De Sousa 52.5kg Prizemoney $684,999
Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 19-28
Career 32:6-3-0 12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:6-3-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 2 31.00 Simdply Invincible 56.5kg 5.30L
1:34.02
535 5 99.00 Anticipation 55.0kg 3.80L 1:47.01
49.0 12 19.00 Lucky Girl 50.5kg 7.50L 1:33.49
00 3 0 Domineer 0.0kg 9.30L 1:09.81
505 8

14.00 Renaissance Art 56.5kg 3.10L
2:00.21
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